
DENHAMS

Antique sale 759 to be held on 16th January of 2019

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
Sale starts at 10am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 151
Not before 10.45am

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 401
Not before 12.15pm

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 441
Starts at 1pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 811
Not before 3pm

Rugs and Carpets 841
Not before 3pm

Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 881
Not before 3.15pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Friday 11th Janaury 9am - 5pm

Saturday 12th January 9am - 12 noon

Monday 14th January 9am - 5.30pm

Tuesday 15th January 9am - 7pm

Wednesday 16th January 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines are booked by
no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of identity with
proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 20% plus vat (24% inclusive) is payable on the hammer price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit card. Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that is donated to
charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or mobile 07831
799319

Page 1/38



European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 An early 20th Century studio pottery ewer and cover in the form of an owl sitting on a trunk, raised on a circular
base 25cm £50-75

There are minor chips to this item

2 A pair of 19th Century Meissen plates decorated with a fete gallant scene and riders on horseback enclosed in
a floral gilt border, printed and impressed marks 22cm £50-75

Both have cancellation marks

3 A 19th Century Samson style rectangular tea caddy decorated with spring flowers and insects 10cm £40-60

This item is lacking its lid

4 A Schwarz porcelain figure of a member of ground crew of the Royal Air Force 1939-1945 "The Immortal ERK"
no. 197/350, 34cm boxed £60-90

5 A modern Moorcroft bottle vase, the green ground decorated with daffodils with impressed and printed marks
23cm £80-120

6 A pair of Victorian opalescent glass oviform vases decorated with flowers and scroll decoration 26cm £30-40

Minor chips to rims

7 A Nao figure of a goose 23cm and a ditto girl holding her hat 23cm £24-34

8 A Lladro matt figure of a standing monk 33cm £24-34

9 A Royal Doulton figure - The Balloon Seller HN 583 22cm £120-160

10 A Nao figure of a yellow glazed girl 26cm, ditto boy in his night shirt 27cm £24-34

11 A Nao figure of a goose 30cm, a ditto 15cm and an owl 17cm £24-34

12 A Makkum Pottery oviform tobacco jar decorated Kentucky 25cm £40-60

13 A Nao figure of a seated ballerina 17cm, ditto of two boys playing 24cm £24-34

14 A Royal Doulton figure - The Bride HN1600 22cm £120-160

15 A Shelley Aesthetic baluster vase decorated butterflies, 12 cm h £30-40

16 A pair of Karl Ens figures of parakeets on rocky bases 34cm £100-150

17 A Beswick standing fox no. 1016A 14cm, red brown and white gloss, together with a ditto bull (chipped ear)
11cm and a Russian figure of a mink 14cm £30-40

18 A Royal Doulton figure - Vanessa HN1838 18cm £120-160

This lot has a crack to her left wrist but is otherwise in good condition, free from crazing and is of first quality.

19 A Royal Doulton figure - Carpet Seller HN1464 23cm £80-120

20 A Lladro figure of a swan 20cm £24-34

21 A Nao figure of a lady standing beside a plinth with a ewer 35cm £24-34

22 Six Swarovski Classic  models - cactus, radio, sewing machine, film camera, microscope, camera and bell
together with 3 crystal figures - cat, yacht and birthday cake, 8 boxed £50-70

The cat has a detached tail and the camera strap is missing

23 A Murano figure of a female dancer 31cm together with a ditto coupe £30-40

24 A Troika St Ives Pottery cylindrical vase with geometric decoration on a brown ground decorated by Marilyn
Pasco 16cm £30-50
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25 An Art Deco Shelley oviform vase decorated with wide bands of orange and yellow 985 23cm, a ditto jug 20cm
£40-60

The spout is rubbed

26 An Art Deco Shelley tapered vase with broad bands of yellow and orange decoration 15cm, a ditto squat bowl
9cm £30-40

The vase is scratched

27 An Art Deco Shelley preserve pot and cover with broad orange decoration 11cm, a ditto powder box and cover
7cm and a shell butter dish 11cm £30-40

There is a small chip to preserve pot

28 An Art Deco Shelley jug with broad yellow and orange decoration 14cm and a ditto deep bowl 6cm £20-30

The bowl is cracked

29 An Art Deco Shelley preserve pot and cover in a plated stand with spoon, a cake stand, tazza and 3 saucers
£30-40

30 An Art Deco Shelley triform hors d'oeuvres dish 21cm and 3 ditto plates £30-40

All have contact marks

31 An Art Deco Shelley shallow bowl 25cm £30-40

32 A Sylvac green spill vase in the form of a pixie sitting beside a watering can 2277 7cm, 2 others of pixies sitting
beside flower pots 2273 7cm and another of a pixie sitting on a wheelbarrow 708 12cm £30-40

One elf has a chipped ear

33 A Sylvac green jug in the form of 2 pixies climbing into a giant mushroom 1969 22cm together with a ditto
basket with jug 406 30cm £30-50

34 A Sylvac green figure of a terrier 1119 9cm, a ditto vase in the form of a terrier standing by a wicker basket
2054 11cm, another of a terrier sitting across a slipper 31 15cm and a kitten emerging from a ball of string
3183 7cm £30-40

35 A Sylvac preserve jar in the form of a barrel the knop with a terriers head 1849 14cm, a ditto toast rack with
terrier head 1990 17cm and a pair of bunny bookends 1311 12cm £30-40

36 A Sylvac beige butter dish and cover the handle in the form of a terriers head 1858 17cm, a vase with a puppy
lying across a slipper 31 15cm and a figure of a squirrel 539 12cm £30-40

The squirrel is cracked

37 A Sylvac green vase in the form of a cat and a dog beside a giant top hat 1484 9cm, a ditto with a cat sitting on
a rim of a top hat 165 12cm, a preserve pot and cover the handle in the form of a terriers head 1849 12cm and
a rustic jug with a bunny 355 16cm £30-40

The 3rd and 4th items are both damaged

38 A Sylvac beige string box in the form of a fishing creel 500 10cm, a vase in the form of a sailing boat 1394
21cm, a shell vase 319 19cm and a vase decorated with leaves 2407 27cm £30-40

The yacht is cracked and chopped

39 A Sylvac beige preserve pot 1365 11cm, a ditto vase 684 12cm and a jug 16cm £30-40

40 A Sylvac green sugar shaker 1362 13cm, a ditto bowl decorated with peony 2888 17cm another decorated
with flowers 3153 20cm £30-40

41 A Derby Stevenson and Hancock dessert plate decorated with roses 28cm, a Continental floral basket 10cm
£20-30

42 A Clarice Cliff Bizarre oval meat plate of stylised floral decoration 47cm £30-40

43 A set of 6 Wedgwood Susie Cooper coffee cans and saucers decorated with flowers and a Royal Doulton
Pastoral part tea and dinner service £30-40
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44 A free form paperweight with air bubble decoration 11cm £30-40

45 A Continental bisque figure of a fisherman 28cm, a ditto of a man 25cm, a pair of German nodding head
figures 17cm, a Copeland box and cover and an Italian bowl and lid decorated with fruits £30-40

The 2nd item is damaged, both figures are damaged, the Copeland box is chipped

46 A Ray Marshall Studio Pottery jug with a grotesque mask 30cm, a smaller ditto 25cm £50-75

47 A pair of Sylvac beige vases with floral decoration 2097 15cm, a ditto green trough 3882 27cm and a leaf vase
2456 27cm £30-50

The large vase is cracked

48 A Whitefriars style grey glass tapered vase 17cm, 2 red spill vases, an ovoid ditto and a square vase £30-40

The first item is chipped

49 A Sylvac seaweed pattern green wall pocket 2295 21cm, a ditto 16cm no. 2262, a green ditto 2247 21cm, a
tan vinous ditto 2050 21cm and a geometric ditto 319 20cm £30-50

50 A Sylvac green wall pocket in the form of a boater 733 12cm, ditto of a trilby 732 12cm and a ditto with pixies
320 21cm £30-50

51 A Sylvac green wall pocket in the form of a flat cap 721 12cm, a yellow ditto with seaweed decoration 2274
20cm, ditto with oak leaves 2092 21cm and a green shell ditto 7595 15cm £30-50

One is cracked

52 An early 20th Century Continental clear glass 2 handled bowl decorated with a fete gallant scene together with
6 ditto cups with polychrome floral swags and figures £40-60

53 Six Royal Doulton character jugs - Athos D6439 19cm, ditto D6349 10cm, another D6509 7cm, Tony Weller A
mark 8cm, Sam Johnson A mark 8cm and John Barleycorn Old Lad A mark 7cm £30-40

54 Two Royal Doulton hunting jugs 15cm and 16cm, 1 with silver lip £26-36

55 A cut glass ships decanter with mushroom stopper 24cm, 3 mallet decanters and a cylindrical ditto £30-50

To have the wrong stoppers and one has a chipped neck

56 A child's 1930's tea set comprising teapot, milk jug, 4 tea cups, 4 saucers, sugar bowl, 4 side plates, decorated
with flowers, boxed £30-50

57 An Arthur Wood Astoria pattern Art Deco vase decorated with flowers 31cm, a ditto jug 20cm and a bulbous
ditto 19cm £30-50

The last item is cracked

58 A cut glass fruit bowl raised on ball feet 30cm £26-36

59 An early 20th Century Austrian fish service comprising oval serving plate and 9 dinner plates £40-60

4 plates are chipped

60 A pair of Arthur Wood Astorian pattern wall pockets decorated with flowers 18cm, a blue ditto 18cm, a 2
handled vase with plant divider and a pink wall pocket decorated with flowers £30-50

61 Ten Spode commemorative wall plates - The Ely Cathedral plate, The York Minster, The St Albans Cathedral,
The Lincoln Cathedral, The Salisbury Cathedral, The Tewkesbury, The Prince William of Wales, The Duke of
York, The Queen's Jubilee and The Royal Wedding 27cm, all boxed £40-50

62 An Arthur Wood square tapered vase decorated with flowers 22cm, 3 others 21cm and an Arthur Wood and
Sons advertising plaque £30-50

One square vase has a small chip

63 A cut glass vase decorated with flowers 16cm, a cylindrical tapered ditto 22cm £30-40

64 A Dearston Stoneware blue glazed vase with Mon decoration, 24cm £30-50
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65 A cut glass fruit bowl 20cm and 2 others 19cm, a circular tray 25cm, pair of decanters and vase and a jug
£30-50

The 1st bowl is chipped and the tray is chipped

66 A Wedgwood Charnwood pattern tea and dinner service comprising breakfast teapot, milk jug, lidded sugar
bowl, 6 tea cups, 6 saucers, 2 bowls, a sauce boat and stand, 11 small plates, 3 side plates, 7 medium plates,
5 dinner plates, 2 tureens, an oval dish, 5 dessert bowls, 1 soup bowl and a tapered vase £40-60

The sauce boat and stand are cracked, the teapot lid is cracked, 2 medium plates are cracked, 1 large dinner
plate is chipped

67 A Wedgwood Mirabelle tea and coffee set comprising teapot, coffee pot and lid, milk jug, sugar bowl, 6 tea
cups, 6 saucers, 6 side plates, 1 sandwich plate £30-50

1 tea cup is cracked

68 A Royal Albert Old Country Roses tea, coffee and dinner service comprising 12 tea cups, 14 saucers, 10
coffee cups, 9 saucers, 1 tea pot, 1 coffee pot, 2 milk jugs, 1 cream jug, 1 lidded sugar bowl, 10 dessert bowls,
5 two handled cups, 8 saucers, 11 small plates, 10 medium plates, 12 dinner plates, a 2 tier cake stand, 2
dishes, a platter, 2 tureens and covers, sauce boat and stand and 2 serving plates ( photo centre pages )
£250-300

The following items are seconds - 6 tea cups, 6 tea saucers, 2 coffee cups and the sugar bowl

69 A Royal Albert Old Country Roses tea set comprising tea cup and cake plate, 8 tea cups, 8 saucers, 1 tea pot,
2 milk jugs, 2 sugar bowls, rectangular dish, 12 small plates, 6 medium plates £60-80

70 A quantity of Royal Worcester Evesham pattern tableware comprising coffee pot, milk jug, cream jug, 4 oval
vegetable dishes, 1 cake stand, a bowl, 2 condiments, an oil bottle, 2 shell shaped dishes, fruit bowl, 2 oval
dishes, a bowl and cover, flan dish, a casserole lid and a pepper £40-60

The pepper is chipped

71 A Midwinter Stylecraft Oranges and Lemons coffee and dinner service comprising coffee pot, milk jug, cream
jug, sugar bowl,  3 saucers, 7 dessert bowls (3 af), 1 slop bowl, 4 bowls, 12 small plates, 11 medium plates, 12
dinner plates, 1 tureen and cover £30-50

72 An Art Deco painted ceramic table lamp in the form of a lady with Alsatian, with gilt metal mounts, converted to
electricity 74cm £40-60

The Alsatian has been restored

73 A Nao table lamp with 2 geese beside a tree 44cm £40-50

74 Lalique, a Volubilis opalescent glass bowl raised on 3 feet, signed R LALIQUE 21.5cm ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

75 Seven Royal Doulton character jugs - Snooker Player D6879 10cm, Lobster Man D6620 10cm, Old Charlie
10cm, Mad Hatter D6602 10cm, Long John Silver D6386 10cm, The Trapper D6612 9cm and Henry VIII
D6648 7cm £30-40

The snooker player is a 2nd

76 A Royal Doulton character jug Elgar D6118 16cm £40-60

77 A Royal Dux figure of a parrot  22cm, 2 Karl Ens parrots on rocky bases 25cm and a pair of German Parakeets
15cm £50-70

78 A MacIntyre Moorcroft jug decorated with flowers having a metal swing lid 17cm £30-40

The lid is chipped in 2 places

79 A Royal Worcester figure in celebration of the Queen's 80th birthday 2006 23cm, boxed £24-34

80 A Royal Doulton character jug - Oscar Wilde D7146 to commemorate the 100th Anniversary of the Death of
Oscar Wilde 18cm £30-40
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81 A Royal Doulton figure - Sir Winston Churchill HN3057 26cm £24-34

82 A Beswick Friesian cow CH.Claybury Leegwater no.1362A black and white gloss, 11.9cm together with a
Friesian calf black and white gloss 8cm £30-40

The calf has a chipped ear

83 An Edwardian porcelain 4 division hors d'oeuvres dish decorated with spring flowers 35cm £24-34

The gilt is worn

84 A Beswick Connoiseur figure Arab Bahram, rocking horse grey, matt finish, raised on a wooden base 19.1cm
£100-200

85 A Doulton Lambeth silicon oviform vase with geometric decoration 20cm, a pair of smaller ditto 11cm £30-40

86 A Country Artists Group Suffolk Ewe and lamb CA37 9cm, a ditto fox cub 6cm and an otter standing CA498
19cm £20-30

The first item has a chipped ear

87 A Border Fine Arts figure of an English black faced sheep on a wooden base 14cm (ear chipped), a ditto of a
fox chasing a rabbit on a tree trunk 13cm, a ditto of a Jack Russell chasing a rabbit 7cm and minor items
£30-40

88 A modern Moorcroft bowl the blue ground with flowers 11cm £30-40

89 A Royal Worcester figure of a young lady holding a bird sitting on a plinth with reticulated base no.1952 14cm
£30-50

There is some wear to the guilding

90 A Royal Worcester figure of a lady holding a birds nest filled with eggs 1293 23cm £40-60

91 A Bretby style green glazed jardiniere and stand 82cm £40-60

Minor chips to the base of the stand

92 An aesthetic turquoise glazed ceramic 2 handled jardiniere decorated with a dragon and insects amongst
flowers with metal liner 33cm £40-60

1 handle is stuck

93 A near pair of Japanese bottle vases decorated with birds amongst flowers 25cm £30-50

1 has a chipped base, the other cracked lip and firing cracks to the base

94 An 18th/19th century green slip glazed bulbous bodied ewer decorated with leaves 37cm £40-60

95 A pair of 18th Century Chinese octagonal plates decorated with landscape views 23cm together with a ditto
shallow bowl 26cm £30-50

One plate is cracked, both are chipped and the bowl is stuck

96 A late 19th Century Chinese blanc de chine pillow, the shaped scroll top supported by cavorting children
beneath trees 13cm £80-120

This lot is in good condition

97 A pair of Chinese blue and white shallow dishes decorated with dragons amongst clouds 26cm £24-34

98 A modern famille rose style goldfish bowl decorated with panels of figures amongst flowers 23cm, a ditto bowl
decorated with figures in pavillions 25cm £30-40

99 An early 20th Century fluted Imari oviform vase decorated with panels of flowers 31cm, a ditto 31cm £30-40

The first item is stuck and the second item has a firing crack

100 A modern Chinese fluted melon vase and cover decorated with stylised dragons 28cm together with a
turquoise ground ginger jar decorated with panels of figures 12cm £20-30

The second item is chipped and has a hole to the body
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101 An Imari baluster vase and cover decorated with flowers 16cm, 2 bulbous ditto 18cm and 20cm £30-40

The 1st item has a chipped and stuck lid, the second and third items are both lacking their lids and 1 is cracked

102 An early 20th Century Japanese oviform Satsuma vase with triple handles and panels of warriors and figures
63cm £50-75

103 Eight Marius Giuge Vallauris brown glazed earthenware fish plates and seven ditto bowls £100-150

1 plate is chipped and one bowl is stuck
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

Please note / We have a collection of First World War Propaganda posters in
this auction, due to their fragility they will not be on view. However large high
resolution printed photographs will be on display at the auction rooms.

151 A vintage 3 draw salmon/pike fishing gaff with steel, brass and chrome mounts £26-36

152 A Milwards Mariner wooden and brass star back fishing reel £26-36

153 A Hardy Viscount 140 trout fly fishing reel contained in a Hardy pouch £40-60

154 A rare 1920's Hardy Bros. Perfect left handed fishing reel 3 1/8" circa 1928, contained in a rexene strapped
box ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

Slight chip to the rim

155 A 1950's Hardy Bros. St George 3 3/4" trout fishing reel £60-80

156 A Hardy Bros. Perfect fly fishing reel 3 1/8" with ivorine handle and alloy foot marked Duplicated Mk.2
contained in a Hardy cardboard box (f) ( photo centre pages ) £75-95

157 A J W Young Trudex trout fishing reel £40-60

158 A Penn Surfmaster 850 beach casting fishing reel boxed and with spool, together with instructions £40-60

159 A Penn Senator 4/0 Big Game fishing reel in original cardboard box £40-60

160 An Abu Ambassadeur 6500C multiplier fishing reel together with a left handed Okuma Nitryx x400 LX multiplier
fishing reel £40-60

161 An Abu Ambassadeur 6500 C3 CT Mag Alite green and chrome fishing reel complete with paperwork and
contained in a neoprene pouch £30-50

162 A Sportex 55 fishing reel, a Shakespeare 2006GG reel and 1 other £30-50

163 A 1920's Milwards fly line fishing winder £30-50

164 Eight Farlows Phantom lures, 4 Hardy Phantom lures and 4 other fishing lures £40-60

165 A collection of unused salmon fishing flies £30-50

166 An Edgar Sealey octopus 2 piece 9' split cane fly fishing rod, in correct makers bag £26-36

167 A vintage Milward 8'5" split cane trout craft fishing rod with tips and protectors in original cloth bag £26-36

168 A vintage 3 draw metal pike fishing gaff, a folding landing net and a wading staff £26-36

169 A fishing gaff, wading staff and a salmon tail lifter marked Made in England £26-36

170 A J A Lupton 8'6" 2 piece split cane fly fishing rod, an Alcock 7' split cane fly rod and a 7' split cane spinning
rod with red agate eyes throughout, all contained in 3 cloth bags £26-36

171 A Hardy Fibalite 8'6" spinning fishing rod in blue cloth bag £30-40

172 A 7' 2 piece split cane light spinning fishing rod in a brown cloth bag £30-40

173 A Hardy Richard Walker Superlite 9'3" Reservoir fly fishing rod (line weight 7/8) in a black cloth bag £30-40

174 A Fox Matrix 14' match/float fishing rod in black cloth bag £26-36

175 A Pegley Davies 2 piece 11' split cane beach casting fishing rod contained in a cloth bag £40-60

176 A Hardy Bros. 7' 50lb Class boat fishing rod with detachable butt, contained in a green cloth Shakespeare bag
£30-50

177 Two Regent 9'6" HS carbon fishing rods (line weight 7/8), new and unused £30-50

178 An early Hardy featherweight 7'6" split cane fishing rod, complete with 2 tips in a modern Hardy cloth bag
£50-70

This fishing rod has been refurbished using new Hardy reel and ferrule fittings
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179 A Bob Church Arthur Cove 9'6" trout fly fishing rod (line weight 5/6) contained in a cloth bag and a Bob Church
Lough Conn 12', 3 piece fly fishing rod (line weight 5/7) in correct cloth bag £30-40

180 An early Salmon Guy net/wading stick, a folding extending salmon/trout net together with a wooden scoop
fishing net £30-50

181 A Hardy CC DeFrance 2 piece split cane 6'10" light trout fishing rod, contained in correct bag £40-60

182 A Fibatube  (Hardy Bros Group) 7'6" trout fly fishing rod (line weight 5/6) contained in a blue cloth bag,
together with a Greys (Hardy Bros) 8' Glen-Aln trout rod (line weight 5/6) in original green cloth bag £30-50

183 A Fibatube (Hardy Bros Group) 10', 2 piece fishing rod (line weight 6/8) contained in a cloth bag together with
a Shakespeare Sigma 10' fly rod in cloth bag £30-50

184 A Hardy Perfect? split cane twin section fishing rod £30-50

185 A First World War Royal Flying Corps swagger stick with bamboo shaft 33cm (reduced in length) £30-50

186 Wade and Butcher, a bowie style knife, the blade marked Pioneer with 17cm blade and scabbard, a William
Rodgers double bladed knife with 14.5cm blade and horn grip, a double bladed fighting knife with 15cm blade
and webbing frog £40-60

187 A Barlow Shackler knife marked "stainless steel" throughout £20-30

188 Of Merchant Navy interest, A Wilson Lines of Hull handbag mirror decorated M.V. Spero, 1 other, a glass
ashtray marked Wilson Lines Hull, 2 rectangular glass ashtrays marked Wilson Lines Hull and Ellerman's
Wilson Line Hull £20-30

189 A 1950's HIT miniature camera with leather case £24-34

190 An American Automobile Association pierced metal radiator badge marked Reading Auto Club AAA PMF
£26-36

191 After the antique, a Regency gilt bronze inkwell in the form of a twin handled classical urn, the lid decorated a
boy holding a goose, raised on a marble base 11cm x 5cm diam., together with an associated china liner (f)
£40-50

192 An Art Deco chromium plated paperweight in the form of a standing bulldog, raised on a rectangular green
veined marble base 8cm x 10cm x 6cm £80-120

There are chips to the edge

193 A Japanese rectangular black lacquered and floral decorated trinket box 3cm x 12cm x 9cm (slight chips to lid
in places) and a ditto circular dish 1cm x 8cm diam. £16-26

194 A Hardy Viscount 130 centre pin trout fishing reel complete with spare spool £40-60

195 A Hardy Viscount 130 centre pin trout fishing reel complete with spare spool £40-60

196 A Hardy Viscount 130 centre pin trout fishing reel complete with spare spool £40-60

197 A House of Hardy Ultralite #6 disc spare fishing spool in original pouch and box (with Wetcell WF6S line)
£40-60

198 A hardwood and brass mounted 8 spoked ships wheel 86cm diam. £30-50

199 A 19th Century French cast iron crucifix raised on a carved stone base 189cm h x 74cm w ( photo centre
pages ) £180-220

200 A Victorian pierced brass fender 23cm h x 140cm w x 36cm d £30-40

201 A Victorian brass oil lamp reservoir raised on an opaque and floral glass base together with a matching shade,
converted to electricity 76cm h x 24cm diam. £40-50

202 An African Nyami Nyami style carved wooden walking stick, carved serpent, tortoise, crocodile, 2 crossed
pipes, lizards etc, the head is damaged £24-34

203 A circular verdigris copper copper, 36cm h x 52cm diam. £40-60

204 A Davey's Patent improved safety yacht lamp no. 6049 converted to electricity £50-75
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205 An Art Nouveau shaped copper and brass tea gong complete with beater £30-50

206 Ross of London, a 7 x 50 monocular gun site patent G353H no. 1192 together with a pair of binocular gun sites
marked Cons CT no. 122267 £60-80

207 A pair of 19th Century cast iron bookends in the form of sheaths of corn 18cm h x 7cm w x 4cm d £40-60

208 A gilt metal candlestick in the form of a cherub raised on a rococo style base 24cm x 11cm x 11cm (dent to
sconce) £40-60

209 A German style steel helmet (no liner) £30-50

210 A bottle of 1985 Grand Vin de Bordeaux Chateau Tour des Testeries Cotes de Bourg £26-36

211 Seven brass measures marked The Oriental Pressing Works, the cups marked 1 seer, 1/2 seer, 1/4 seer, 1/6,
1/16, 1/32 and 1/64 £30-40

212 A wooden Art Nouveau Arts and Crafts wedge shaped stationery box, the 3/4 gallery carved a dragon and
marked "There's gladness in remembrance", the fall front carved 3 stylised entwined dragons with shelved
interior, the fall carved a green man 20cm h x 23.5cm w x 17cm d £40-60

213 A 19th Century pewter quart tankard marked X, a crown and rose pewter pint tankard and a George V LCC
pewter pint tankard (dent to base) £30-40

214 An enamelled YMCA sign 25cm x 50cm (some corrosion), a Victory Opera Desserts tin lid 17cm x 18cm diam.
together with a Continental number plate 6844RH14 10cm x 49cm £30-40

215 An Argentinian style steel helmet complete with liner £30-40

216 A pair of Regency style stub bronze candlesticks raised on triform bases 13cm x 10cm x 12cm £30-50

217 A pair of carved walnut panels decorated cherubs beneath an urn of fruit 38cm x 28cm £40-60

218 A Remington Standard no.6 manual typewriter £30-40

219 A pair of 19th Century brass and iron fire dogs together with an Art Nouveau copper and iron coal shovel and
matching tongs, brass poker and an 18th Century copper warming pan with turned oak handle £30-50

220 An Underwood portable manual typewriter the reverse marked patent Made in USA other patents pending 26
April 1922 contained in a carrying box £30-50

221 A 1930's Art Deco twin handled tea tray with copper mounts 5cm x 41cm x 27cm together with an oak crumb
tray and brush 4cm x 22cm x 19cm £26-36

222 A 19th Century facsimile Antonius Stradivarius violin with 35cm 2 piece back and labelled Antonius
Stradivarius Cremonensis Faciebat Anno 1721, together with a bow, the frog inlaid with mother of pearl and
contained in a wooden case £50-80

223 A pair of Regency style bronze 5 light candelabrum with elephant decoration raised on fluted columns and
triform base 47cm x 13cm x 18cm, £80-120

224 F C Cockman, a violin with 35cm 2 piece back, bearing paper label - F C Cockman London 1912, together with
a German bow ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

225 A bronzed figure group of 3 race horses raised on a shaped base 19cm x 25cm x 14cm together with a
bronzed figure group of 2 standing horses 16cm x 22cm x 11cm £50-75

There is damage to 1 of the horses tails

226 A 19th Century "tin miner's" mathook £26-36

The wooden shaft has old but treated worm

227 An Edwardian embossed copper and brass helmet shaped coal scuttle raised on a circular spreading foot and
a brass and steel telescopic toasting fork £30-40

228 A brass oil lamp with clear glass chimney and an opaque glass shade £30-40

Page 10/38



229 A HMV wooden horn "Junior Monarch" gramophone contained in a mahogany case with pressed wooden horn
( photo centre pages ) £100-150

The sound box and winder are missing

230 A MB Ware green bakelite beehive wool holder and a pair of Kosy Craft chrome and white bakelite egg cups
and covers £30-40

231 A chrome syringe contained in a cardboard box £16-26

232 A Kodak No.1 pocket camera boxed together with a reproduction compass contained in a brass gimbal case
£24-34

233 A student's 19th Century brass single pillar microscope £40-60

234 Of Merchant Navy interest, a Merchant Navy Officer's Pension Fund members passbook wallet, 2 Ellerman's
Wilson Line decimal converters, the ship M.V. Spero's  official rubber stamp, 2 Svea Line magnifying glasses
etc £26-36

235 A 19th Century wooden bird scaring rattle, a brass cased thermometer, a large brass syringe, a Bush and
Chipper glass cutter and other curios £24-34

236 Of Aviation interest, an ebony and silver plated cane, the terminal decorated a bi-plane and hangars £50-75

237 A letter press for Strickland and Co (Chemist Ltd) together with 2 Eastern circular embossed jardinieres 18cm
x 18cm x 16cm £30-40

238 A lady's black Persian lamb quarter length jacket £30-50

Some wear to the cuffs, pocket and front

239 A lady's brown mink full length coat £30-50

Some wear to the cuffs

240 A lady's light fur coat by David Jackson Ltd Eastbourne and Worthing £30-40

241 A lady's brown full length mink fur coat £30-40

Some wear to the lapels

242 A lady's brown Persian lamb jacket £26-36

Slight split to the arm seem

243 A lady's full length brown mink fur coat £30-40

244 A lady's black beaver lamb full length coat £30-40

245 A lady's full length brown fur and suede coat by B Manock of Durban £26-36

246 A Furorgin France labelled full length mink fur coat £30-40

247 A lady's brown beaver lamb full length coat £30-40

Signs of light wear in places

248 A lady's "silver fox" full length fur coat by Mason Hafur £30-40

Some wear to the cuffs

249 A lady's quarter length mink fur coat by Louis Fine Furs £30-40

250 A lady's brown beaver lamp full length coat £30-40

251 A lady's full length light mink fur coat £30-40

252 A lady's brown beaver lamb full length coat £30-40

253 A lady's quarter length Persian lamb coat by William and Hutchins Ltd 8 Hanover Square £30-40

Some wear to the cuffs and front

254 A lady's white three quarter length beaver lamb jacket by Cornelius of Sydney Australia £30-40

The lining is stained and loose in places

255 A lady's 2 button, three quarter length brown fur coat by Adukin of Brighton £26-36

256 A lady's three quarter length light fur coat by Polo Norte, size 12 £26-36
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257 A lady's dark mink quarter length fur coat by Harrods £30-40

258 A lady's quarter length Persian lamb jacket, some wear to the cuffs £20-30

259 A lady's brown full length mink fur coat (worn), a Persian lamb coat by Creation De Paris (worn), a lady's
quarter length light mink jacket (lining missing) and a full length light fur coat by Entre Peaux (lining damaged
and worn) £30-40

260 A Second World War Royal Navy cloth ditty bag containing pair of bell bottomed trousers, sailors cap with 2
cap titles marked HMS, a great coat, blue knitted wool vest, blue balaclava helmet, 4 blue jean collars and a
brown battle dress blouse £30-50

261 A pair of 19th Century spelter figures of standing fisher boy and girl 20cm h, with associated socle bases
£30-40

262 A Victorian cut glass and brass oil lamp with clear cut glass reservoir raised on a reeded brass column and
stepped base with etched glass shade £30-40

Chips to both rims

263 A French metronome marked De Maelzel £30-50

264 A 1920's Hardy Uniqua 3 3/8" trout fishing reel with horseshoe latch, white ivorine handle and smooth brass
foot, together with a lady Hardy pouch £50-75

265 Two Speedex multiplier fly reels with 3 spare spools £30-40

266 A J W Young 3 1/2" fly fishing reel loaded with Hardy line, a Mitchell 710 auto fly reel, an alcocks popular fly
reel, a 3 1/2" fly reel and an intrepid rim fly reel £30-50

267 2 Mitchell 300 model fishing reels, a Mitchell 300a, a ditto 400 and 3 410's £30-50

268 A Hepburn Adcock metal deed box containing a rare J Peak cast tin, a Richard Wheatley Loch Leven fly box,
packs of Wheatley fishing flies and a framed arrangement of 15 flies £30-50

269 A selection of Belgian movie posters to include (title translated) Gigi 54cm w x 32cm h, The Towering Inferno
32.5cm w x 53cm h, Mutiny on the Bounty 51.5cm w x 37.5cm h, Tara Bulb 64cm w x 45.5cm h, The Omega
Man 35.5cm w x 48cm h, 55 Day at Peking 60cm w x 42cm h, Great Locomotive Chase 54.5cm w x 38cm h
and An Italian Mutiny on the Bounty 33cm w x 71cm h £40-60

270 A US half sheet movie poster of "The Buccaneer" starring Yul Brynner,  style B £20-40

271 Five movie posters of Bette Davis film including 4 Belgian (translated) "Millionaire for a Day" 36cm h x 53.7cm
w, "The Private Lives of Elizabeth and Essex" 36cm w x 47.5cm h, "Payment on Demand" 36cm w x 49cm h,
Madame Sin  35cm w x 54cm h and one US Half Sheet poster "Hush Hush Sweet Charlotte" 71.5cm w x 56cm
h £40-60

272 Two movie poster of Jack Nicholson films to include :-  a US insert (14" X 36") of "The Postman Always Rings
Twice" and a Belgian poster "Chinatown" 36cm w x 54.5cm h £60-80

273 Six movie posters consisting of US One Sheets and UK Quads including "Marooned", "The Belstone Fox",
"The Private Life Of Sherlock Holmes", "Gray Lady Down", "The Odessa File" and "Murder By Decree" £30-40

274 Various late 20th Century movie posters to include "Indiana Jones and the Last Crusade",  "Romancing the
Stone", "Young Sherlock Holmes","The Philadelphia Experiment" and "The Odessa File", £40-60

275 A Belgian movie poster for the John Wayne Film "The Searchers" ( La Prisonniere Du Desert ), framed 36 w x
47.5 h ( approx ) £80-120

276 Five Concert posters from the early eighties mainly at the Hammersmith Apollo. To include - Blue Oyster Cult,
Ozzy Osbourne, Alice Cooper, Willie Nelson and Heavy Metal Holocaust Festival at Port Vale (Motorhead,
Ozzy Osbourne etc) £50-100
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277 Six concert film promotional posters to include Pink Floyd "The Wall", George Harrison "Concert For
Bangladesh", 2 x 'Filmore" as Quad/One sheet and "Celebration at Big Sur" together with a Woodstock original
UK quad film poster (1980 release) £50-100

The Woodstock film poster is folded and in poor condition

278 Three Sam Rockwell prints each bearing autographs of the child sitters - "The Runaway" signed by Ed Locke,
"The Circus" signed by Betsy Campbell Manning and "Women At Home" signed by Claire Williams £40-60

279 Eight Exclusive first edition model motor coaches, 4 Corgi motor coaches/buses and a collection of other
model buses £30-40

280 A US 24 sheet of the Omega Man starring Charlton Heston movie poster £30-50

Of the 12 sheets there are several tears, blemishes and stain marks on the folds to the poster. A US 24 Sheet
is 104"x 232"

281 John Ford's Cheyenne Autumn (1964), a US one sheet 27" x 41" movie poster, mounted on linen £40-60

The poster was originally folded and there are visible crease lines, otherwise the poster is in good condition

282 Raiders of the Lost Ark (1981), a Japanese B2 20" x 29" movie poster, mounted on linen £30-40

The poster shows evidence of folding, otherwise the poster is in good condition

283 Four political posters by the Labour Party, 1971 reprints of 1910 originals, each measuring  62.5cm w x 96cm
h, to include Landless, Today Unemployed, Yesterday The Trenches and Mothers Vote Labour £30-40

There are some tears to the edges on a couple of the posters. The posters measure 24.5" x 38"

284 Sixty one Classic Illustrated Comics nos 3 (cover detached), 5 , 6 (AUS), 7 , 8, 12 (USA) , 19 (USA), 26 (USA),
27, 30, 30 (USA), 36, 45, 46 (USA), 48 (USA), 53 (AUS), 55, 56A, 57,58, 59, 60 (USA with 1/3d sticker over
price ), 61, 62, 63, 64, 65 (USA), 71 (AUS), 72, 73, 75 (USA), 84  (USA), 85 (AUS), 85, 86, 87 (X2), 88, 89, 90,
91, 91 (USA), 94 105, 106, 107, 108, 109, 110, 111, 112, 113, 114 (AUS), 121, 122, 124 (USA), 128, 129
(USA), 138 (USA), 153 (USA) £60-80

285 5 signed pieces of framed film and theatre memorabilia to include John Wayne, Bette Davis (on pencil artwork
by Lawrence Golbey, Jack Lemmon, Ava Gardner/Charlton Heston and Kathleen Turner/Bill Irwin £40-60

286 A collection of British and other comics to include Eagle x 4, Lion x 2, Tiger, Beano x 2, Sparky, Look and
Learn x 13, a Mickey Mouse comic (1949) and 2 Disney song books £20-30

288 A Sussex Constabulary Police Sargent's tunic by Huggins of Bristol, collar no. B223, some moth to the lapel,
sleeves and back £36-46

289 A copper and brass helmet shaped coal scuttle with swing handle (some dents) 37cm x 27cm £26-36

290 A 19th Century painted metal twin handled deed box marked Miss M A Tompson Bury St Eds (no key) 20cm x
30c, x 23cm £30-40

291 William Timyn (1902-1990), a limited edition bronze figure of a race horse "The Spirit of The National" no. 76,
24cm x 24cm x 13cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

292 A 19th Century brass hand bell with turned wooden handle £30-40

293 A bronzed figure of a race horse with jockey up, raised on an oval base 20cm h x 28cm w x 7cm d (jockey's
hand f) £30-40

294 A Persian painted and gilt decorated marble dish depicting a lady feeding an exotic bird 15cm £20-30

295 An Edgar Sealey Octopus 8' 2 piece split cane spinning fishing rod with correct bag £30-50

296 A Matthew James 10'6" 3 piece split cane river fishing rod £30-50

297 T M Williams of 155 Oxford Street, a Victorian arrangement of 14 exotic birds and 2 moths mounted on
branches, contained under a glass dome with rosewood base 53cm h x 35cm w x 18cm d ( photo centre pages
) £100-150
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298 A pair of Continental cast gilt metal cauldrons with iron swing handles decorated classical figures 31cm x 30cm
diam. £60-80

299 A Dinky Matchbox model of a 1957 series E type jaguar together with 8 other cars contained in a lozenge
shaped case £30-40

300 A brassed oil lamp with opaque glass shade and chimney £30-40

301 A Japanese yellow ground cloisonne enamelled vase with floral decoration 18cm (chipped and some crazing),
a pair of bottle shaped vases 14cm (chips to rim), a yellow club shaped vase  16cm, a circular ashtray
decorated a dragon and a club shaped specimen vase 9cm £40-60

302 An oval gilt metal and agate trinket box with hinged lid 1cm x 4cm x 3cm (chips to agate), a Police whistle, a
Masonic charity jewel and other minor curios 24cm £40-50

303 Two bottles of 1977 Dow's Vintage Port £80-120

304 A 19th Century violin with 35cm 2 piece back, bearing label Joseph Guarnerius Fecit Cremonae Anno 17  IHS,
together with 3 bows and a wooden carrying case £60-80

305 A Wilesco stationary steam engine £40-60

306 A Mamod model steam roller boxed £40-60

The safety valve cap is missing

307 Seven Oxford Commercial model vehicles and a collection of other model cars £30-50

308 A Victorian Armand Marseille porcelain headed doll with sleep eyes, open mouth with teeth, the shoulders
incised 370A.M.ODep Armand Marseille Made in Germany £50-70

309 A Chad Valley Bonzo figure complete with collar and button marked Chad Valley 17cm £40-60

310 A Dinky Super Toy No.960 lorry mounted cement mixer, boxed £30-40

Box corners are rubbed and there is paint chipping to the model - This lot is a cement mixer, not the items
shown in the photograph

311 Eighteen miniature Great War WW1 models of warships and support craft £30-40

312 A brown teddy bear with articulated limbs 12cm (wear to feet and pads) and 2 other brown bears 15cm (in
wear) £40-60

313 A pull along model of a bear on a tricycle £40-60

There is some wear to the nose of the bear

314 Oryon, 3 metal figures of British Infantryman 28th Regiment of Guards North Gloucestershire's 1815 and
British Heavy Cavalry 20th Regt. Royal Dragoons (Scotts Grays) £40-50

315 A Britains Napoleonic war figure of Napoleon together with 3 generals and a Delprado figure of a general
£30-40

316 A yellow teddy bear with articulated limbs 30cm, 2 other bears 40cm (worn and no eyes) and 52cm (eye
missing and worn) together with a pyjama case in the form of a seated dog £30-40

317 In the manner of Roullet & Decamps, a pair of 1930's French clock work automaton figures of rabbits playing
cymbals and maracas, complete with keys and in working order 33cm h x 18cm x 19cm ( photo centre pages )
£300-500

Whilst we believe these rabbits to be by Roullet & Decamps, the keys are not marked.

318 Two ring bound albums of trade cards £24-34

319 A stereoscopic viewer together with approx. 200 cards £50-75

320 A collection of mint and used world stamps on sheets £30-50

321 A Royal Horticultural Society flower stamps of the world, a set of first day covers contained in a folder file box
together with The Royal Commonwealth Society Collection of Silver Jubilee first day covers £30-50
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322 A Royal Mail album of GB first day covers, a 1981 Stanley Gibbons stamp catalogue, sheets of world stamps
£30-50

323 A Wanderer stamp album of mint and used world stamps, a Stanley Gibbons Gay Venture stamp album and 1
volume Stamps and Stories 7th edition £30-40

324 Two boxes containing a quantity of world stamps £24-34

325 A stock book of 1960's and 70's African and European stamps, approx. 2000 £65-85

326 Two albums of Royal National Lifeboat Institution first day covers, 3 Royal Mail Special stamp albums, an
album of George VI 1937 Commonwealth Coronation stamps, 2 albums of mint and used world stamps
including USA, Norway, Holland, France, 6 stock books, a folder of Spanish and other stamps £30-50

327 A collection of loose GB stamps mainly on paper £24-34

328 A Kayes Patent oval oil can with pie crust decoration together with a Regaid metal hot water bottle/flask
£30-50

329 An Art Nouveau Tudric English pewter planished tankard, the base marked 6 Tudric English Pewter Liberty &
Co 01332 (slight dent to the side) together with a James Yates pewter half pint tankard £30-50

330 Seven bottles of red wine all decorated with labels bearing images of Marilyn Monroe, comprising a Napa
Valley 1995 merlot, ditto 1998, Californian Merlot 2001,  Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon 2001, Napa Valley
Merlot 2001, ditto Merlot 2002 and a Californian Merlot eighth vintage 2005, together with a leaflet £80-120

331 Norman Rockwell by Moffatt "A Definitive Catalogue" in 2 volumes £50-75

332 A Hohner "Les Paul" style electric guitar £100-150

333 A Victorian mahogany apothecaries cabinet, the upper section containing a glass spirit burner, 5 glass bottles
and stoppers, 6 test tubes, the base fitted a drawer containing a small ivory magnifying glass etc 28cm h x
28cm x 19cm £180-220

Some water staining to the top, the left hand hinge and the lock are damaged

334 W Ottway & Company Ltd Ealing London, a Victorian 2 draw brass and leather telescope, raised on a Blunt
and Way no.125 military issue brass and mahogany, adjustable tripod ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

335 A lady's light mink full length fur coat by Alma of Wimbledon £30-40
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.
Where a lot is preceded by a double asterisk ** it may be subject to Artist
Resale Rights.

401 Livco 2000, a pair of charcoal studies of nude ladies 56cm x 38cm £50-75

402 Utagawa Kunisada (1823 - 1880) woodblock prints, triptych, scene from the Kabuki Drama, each 35cm by
23cm £60-80

403 20th Century oil on canvas, indistinctly signed, foothills of The Himalayas 66cm by 92cm £180-220

This painting has some heavy craquelure particularly to the left hand side but is otherwise generally in good
condition.

404 A map of Dorsetshire with coloured borders 19cm x 25cm and a map of Berkshire by Rich Blome with coloured
borders 18cm x 30cm £30-40

405 A 19th Century sampler of numbers, alphabet and verse, framed 30cm x 28cm £30-40

As can be seen from the image on our website, this sampler is very faded.

406 Tatton Winter (1855-1928), a coloured etching, signed in pencil, All Saints from the Stour, proof print 35cm x
20cm £30-50

407 Nora H Cullen '33, oil on board, still life study of a vase of yellow roses, signed 24cm x 19cm £30-50

408 C Brandon, watercolour, ornithological study 14.5cm x 12cm , with Fry label to reverse £30-40

409 20th Century watercolour, monogrammed, country study with sheep before buildings 13cm x 18cm £30-40

410 Richard W Orr, gouache, signed, study of hedgehogs, 32cm by 26cm £70-90

411 Richard W Orr, gouache, signed study of door mice, 32cm by 24 1/2cm £70-90

412 Richard W Orr, gouache, signed, study of harvest mice, 38cm by 28cm £70-90

413 Nick Mace (b.1949), oil on canvas, winter scene with Pheasant shooting 28cm x 39cm £30-50

414 An early 20th Century parquetry panel of a lioness and cub 36cm x 68cm £40-60

415 A pair of early 20th Century Continental oils on panel, indistinctly signed, study of a Spanish lady and
gentleman 26cm x 17cm, unframed £50-75

There is some paint loss to both panels

416 Four 18th Century oils on panels, monogrammed REL, Inn interiors with groups of people, eating, drinking,
dancing and smoking 10cm x 13cm £50-100

3 panels are cracked and there is some paint loss

417 Denis McLoughlin (1918-2002). Two original pen and ink on board storyboards of "Saber King of the Jungle"
for Tiger & Hurricane magazines dated 7th September 1968, both  51cm x 40.5cm ( photo centre pages )
£400-500

The boards are in good condition though have corrections in places with correction fluid. A facsimile of the
"Saber King of the Jungle" logo  has been taped over the blank space at the start of the story.

418 A Victorian woolwork embroidery of Mary & Joseph 60cm x 50cm £30-50

419 A Victorian woolwork embroidery of a biblical scene with figures before a building 54cm x 45cm £30-40

420 A Victorian woolwork embroidery of an interior scene with figures 85cm x 70cm £40-60

421 A Victorian woolwork embroidery of a lady in a rural setting 40cm x 35cm £30-40
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

441 An Arts and Crafts style silver 3 piece condiment set Birmingham 1949, maker Adie Bros Ltd cased, 296
grams £80-120

442 A sterling silver repousse pepper 9cm, a posy vase, a mustard holder and tray, 130 grams of weighable silver
£40-60

443 A silver 5 piece condiment set and 3 spoons with chased urns and swags, Birmingham 1946, cased, 120
grams £80-120

444 A silver octagonal cup with presentation inscription, Birmingham 1925, 140 grams, 7cm £50-70

. This cup is in good condition. The inscription reads "C.J.R.D April 23rd 1925"

445 A silver mounted toilet jar Birmingham 1913 8cm, 4 others £30-50

446 A pair of silver coasters of plain form Birmingham 1999, 14cm diam. £60-80

447 A Victorian silver 3 piece batchelor's tea set with chased floral decoration, Birmingham 1982, gross 454 grams
( photo centre pages ) £220-250

448 A silver commemorative beaker London 1972, maker Mappin & Webb, 14.5cm 216 grams £80-100

449 A silver card trtay with Chippendale rim Birmingham 1927 16cm 194 grams £70-90

450 A Victorian pierced silver lobed bowl with scroll legs London 1896, 19cm, 385 grams ( photo centre pages )
£150-180

451 An Art Deco 3 piece octagonal tea set with fruitwood handles, London 1938, maker Goldsmiths and
Silversmiths Ltd, gross 1076 grams ( photo centre pages ) £340-440

452 A commemorative silver spoon London 1975, 5 others, 136 grams £30-40

453 A silver 4 piece Art Deco tea set with ebony mounts and engraved monogram Birmingham 1938, maker
Elkington & Co, gross weight 1663 grams ( photo centre pages ) £560-660

454 A Continental repousse silver 2 handled vase decorated with flowers 10cm, 2 Indian silver condiments, 259
grams £80-100

455 A silver mug of plain form Birmingham 1979, 9cm 212 grams £80-100

456 An Indian repousse silver bowl decorated with animals amongst trees, 131 grams 10.5cm £45-55

457 A George IV circular silver mustard of plain form London 1828, 114 grams £45-55

458 A silver 5 bar toast rack with ball feet Birmingham 1938, 5 silver napkin rings, 306 grams £100-130

459 Two silver presentation trophies London 1926, 213 grams £75-95

460 A Continental silver engine turned compact with patent hinge, 171 grams 8.5cm £60-80

461 A German repousse silver Art Nouveau 3 handled dish 13cm 187 grams £70-90

462 A Continental 800 standard oval platter with acanthus decoration 1180 grams ( photo centre pages ) £370-420

463 A pair of Indian repousse silver table salts and minor cutlery 299 grams £30-50

464 A Victorian silver mug with chased floral decoration London 1860, 7cm, a baluster ditto Sheffield 1936 7cm
217 grams £80-100

465 A pair of Victorian pierced silver fish servers with scroll decoration Sheffield 1860 272 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £100-150

466 A pair of Continental 800 standard silver repousse rectangular dishes with scroll decoration  10.5cm x 8cm,
177 grams £65-85
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467 Three Georgian silver table spoons 184 grams £65-85

468 Two silver cigarette cases Chester 1905 and Birmingham 1933, 210 grams £75-95

469 A pair of Edwardian silver table salts with hoof feet, Chester 1901, 6cm, 111 grams £40-50

470 Two Edwardian silver cigarette cases Birmingham 1907 and 1908, 252 grams £100-150

471 A pair of chased silver goblets with floral decoration and vacant cartouches 11.5cm, 163 grams £60-80

472 An Art Deco silver coffee pot with ebonised mounts Sheffield 1936, gross 501 grams £160-180

473 A silver baluster mug with engraved monogram London 1959, 10cm, 197 grams £70-90

474 A silver cigarette case of plain form Sheffield 1922 168 grams £70-90

475 A Nadir 1000 gram 999,0 silver ingot no. S19499, 13cm x 6.5cm x 1cm ( photo centre pages ) £400-500

476 An Art Deco silver mug with engine turned decoration and angular handle Birmingham 1937 8cm, 86 grams
£36-46

477 A Victorian silver bowl with engraved floral swags Sheffield 1855, 12cm, 136 grams £50-75

478 A set of 10 Edwardian silver dessert eaters, Birmingham 1906 by Elkington & Co ( photo centre pages )
£400-500

479 A silver salver with Chippendale rim on hoof feet Sheffield 1956, 25cm, 405 grams ( photo centre pages )
£200-300

480 A Continental pierced Sterling silver bowl 377 grams, 25 cm £140-180

481 An Edwardian silver 3 handled bowl with pierced decoration on scroll feet Chester 1910, 13cm, 126 grams
£45-55

482 An Edwardian silver topped toilet jar with scroll decoration Sheffield 1903, 8.5cm £20-30

483 A Continental silver box with floral decoration 181 grams £65-85

484 Two silver cigarette cases with chased decoration Birmingham 1914 and 1931, 184 grams £75-95

485 An Edwardian silver vesta Birmingham 1906 and a silver card case Birmingham 1920 59 grams £26-36

486 A Victorian silver ladle London 1849 and 3 others, 247 grams £90-120

487 A Continental silver box and cover with floral decoration 10cm, 127 grams £45-65

488 Two silver cigarette cases London 1939 and Birmingham 1949, 224 grams £90-120

489 Two silver cigarette cases with scroll decoration Birmingham 1919 and Birmingham 1931, 159 grams £65-85

490 An Edwardian canteen of silver plated dessert eaters for 6 and fish eaters for 6 together with fish servers in a
fitted canteen £30-50

491 A pair of silver card trays with Chippendale rims on scroll feet, Sheffield 1938 by James Dixon and Sons,
15.5cm, 372 grams ( photo centre pages ) £130-160

492 A silver 1000 gram ingot stamped Umicore no. 434385 £400-500

493 A pair of Victorian silver shell shaped butter dishes with repousse floral and scroll decoration Sheffield 1890,
13cm, 140 grams £50-80

494 A Guild of Handicraft silver 'rat tail' spoon with rat on reverse of bowl by George Henry Hart London 1938, 55
grams ( photo centre pages ) £50-80

495 An Edwardian silver and mother of pearl baby rattle/teether in the form of a spaniels head 13cm £50-75

The bell is missing from its collar

496 A pair of silver plated candlesticks with vase stems decorated with flowers 20cm £24-34

497 A Victorian silver 5 section cruet stand with pierced scroll decoration on ball feet, Sheffield 1874, with 5
matched condiment bottles £40-50

498 An Edwardian decanter with silver collar London 1901 with later stopper 35cm £30-50

499 A silver 4 piece tea and coffee set with ebony mounts, Sheffield 1928/1929, gross 1558 grams £560-620

500 A Victorian silver plated mounted ewer, a cased jug and bowl and 4 plated cigarette lighters £65-85
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501 An Edwardian silver plated crumb scoop and minor plated items £30-40

502 An Edwardian silver plated over 2 handled galleried tray 60cm and minor plated items £30-40

503 A canteen of silver plated cutlery for 8 contained in a mahogany finished canteen £40-60

504 Five cased silver plated sets £30-40

505 A United Cutlers of Sheffield silver plated canteen for 12 in a fitted case £40-60

506 A Gorham sterling silver flared neck bowl 23cm, 730 grams £280-320

There is a slight dent to the rim

507 A Georgian design silver mug with reeded decoration Birmingham 1928 10.5cm, 349 grams £130-160

508 A pair of William IV silver fiddle pattern ladles, London 1839, 151 grams £60-80

509 A silver 2 handled bowl with presentation inscription, London 1921, 36cm, 1246 grams ( photo centre pages )
£460-560

510 A Victorian silver fiddle pattern ladle Sheffield 1891, 260 grams £100-140

511 An early 20th Century Persian repousse silver shallow bowl decorated with panels of animals, birds and a
pavilion 655 grams, 22cm ( photo centre pages ) £220-280

512 A rectangular silver dish with pierced handles on claw feet, Sheffield 1912, 24cm 470 grams £160-190

513 A set of 11 Art Nouveau silver teaspoons with pierced handles Birmingham 1932, 110 grams £40-50

514 A pair of sterling silver servers with twist handles 192 grams £75-95

515 An Edwardian silver vesta Birmingham 1904, a card case and a tobacco box, 162 grams £60-80

516 A silver octagonal dish with pierced rim on pad feet, Sheffield 1940 21cm, 292 grams £110-140

517 A silver Past Master's jewel, Birmingham 1926, a silver and enamelled City of London Installed Masters
Founders jewel and a sliver Cameron Highlanders cap badge, 149 grams £55-65

518 An Edwardian style silver gilt novelty brooch in the form of a moth set with moonstones and rubies £300-400

519 Kutchinsky, a pair of 9ct yellow gold bark finish cufflinks, 11 grams ( photo centre pages ) £200-250

520 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond ring, the centre oval cut diamond approx. 0.58ct surrounded by rubies
with an open shank set with diamonds,  size M £950-1150

521 An 18ct yellow gold 21 stone diamond ring, size M, 5.4 grams £140-180

522 A pair of vintage rhodium plated silver, blue gem set whorl earrings containing 25 brilliant cut stones each, 40
mm x 15mm £50-75

523 A platinum Art Deco style pink sapphire and diamond ring, size M 1/2 £1650-1850

524 A 14ct yellow gold princess cut diamond ring size P £100-150

525 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery, 64 grams £26-36

526 A pair of silver garnet ear studs 1.2ct £45-55

527 A silver bracelet and 3 silver necklaces 150 grams £60-80

528 A pair of silver and tourmaline ear studs 1.2ct £45-55

529 A 9ct yellow gold flat link necklace 2.2 grams and a silver gilt paste bracelet £30-40

530 A pair of silver mounted Ethiopian opal studs 1.2ct £60-80

531 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £30-50

532 A pair of neon apatite silver ear studs approx 1.2ct £45-55

533 Two silver bracelets 47 grams £20-30

534 A pair of silver kyanite silver studs, approx. 1.2ct £45-55

535 A silver ring size M and minor silver jewellery 44 grams £20-30

536 A pair of black opal ear studs approx. 1.2ct £60-80

537 A silver and amber dress ring size M, 3 others and 2 pendants, 36 grams £20-30

538 A pair of citrine silver ear studs approx. 1.2ct £45-55
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539 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery 110 grams £40-50

540 A pair of topaz and silver ear studs 1.2ct £45-55

541 A silver and hardstone pendant and minor silver jewellery 73 grams £30-40

542 A pair of sapphire and silver ear studs 1.2ct £45-55

543 A silver filigree butterfly  brooch and minor silver jewellery 68 grams £30-40

544 A pair of amethyst and silver ear studs approx. 1.2ct £45-55

545 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery 179 grams £70-90

546 A pair of peridot and silver ear studs approx. 1.2ct £60-80

547 Four silver sports fobs and a badge 48 grams £20-30

548 A silver dress ring size F and minor silver jewellery 97 grams £40-50

549 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery 114 grams £45-55

550 A silver necklace and minor silver jewellery 114 grams £45-55

551 A silver whorl pendant and minor silver jewellery 100 grams £40-60

552 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery 87 grams £36-46

553 Two Edwardian tie pins in a fitted case and a lady's gilt wristwatch £26-36

554 Two ladies 9ct yellow gold wristwatches and minor jewellery £40-60

Neither watches are working

555 An 18ct white gold tanzanite and diamond line bracelet, the tanzanites approx. 9.2ct, diamonds approx 0.65ct,
17.5cm £1200-1400

556 A 9ct yellow gold enamelled and silver Buffalo jewel, gross 22 grams £130-160

557 Two 18ct yellow gold wedding bands, size P and Q, 7.4 grams £110-140

558 A pair of Edwardian style silver gilt ruby, diamond and pearl heart shaped earrings £220-260

559 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring size M, 2 grams £50-75

560 A pair of 18ct white gold emerald and diamond cluster earrings, the emeralds approx. 2.07ct surrounded by
baguette diamonds 0.3ct and brilliant cut diamonds 0.81ct ( photo centre pages ) £1650-1950

561 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring 2.5 grams, size M 1/2 £65-85

562 A pair of 18ct white gold pearl and diamond drop earrings ( photo centre pages ) £600-800

563 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring 2.3 grams, size P 1/2 £60-80

564 A lady's 18ct yellow gold Ebel watch on a ditto bracelet £600-700

This watch winds, runs and is currently in working order. There are minor scratches to the case and glass. The
watch is 18.5cm long, the case has a diameter of 2cm and the watch weighs approximately 30.2g including
movement and glass.

565 A 9ct yellow gold cross pattern gate bracelet 20.3 grams £260-320

566 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst pendant £140-180

567 An 18ct yellow gold 2 stone diamond ring 3.1 grams, size P 1/2 £80-120

568 A pair of carved jade emerald and diamond ear drops in the Art Deco style £580-680

569 An 18ct yellow gold diamond and sapphire ring size N £130-160

570 An 18ct white gold colour treated ruby and diamond line bracelet, the rubies approx. 13.3ct, the diamonds
approx. 0.65ct, 17.5cm £1150-1350

571 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link watch chain 29.5 grams ( photo centre pages ) £370-420

572 An 18ct yellow gold diamond and sapphire ring size I 1/2 £200-250

573 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond line bracelet, the emeralds approx. 8.31ct, the diamonds 0.65ct,
17.5cm £1200-1500
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574 A 9ct yellow gold paste set ring size Q £45-55

575 An 18ct white gold platinum, diamond, ruby and sapphire ring, size P £1500-1800

576 An 18ct yellow gold diamond ring with open shank size O £320-360

577 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link necklace 17 grams £220-250

578 A platinum ruby and diamond Art Deco style ring size M £1350-1650

579 A gentleman's Art Deco Bulova gilt cased wristwatch on a leather bracelet with automatic movement and
30mm case £30-50

This watch is in working condition

580 A 9ct yellow gold garnet pendant and chain £90-120

This lot probably dates from the 80s/90s. The chain is marked 375 and the pendant is marked 9ct. There are
some minor surface scratches to the stone but the lot is otherwise in good condition.

581 A pair of platinum single stone diamond ear studs, 0.3ct £220-250

582 A 14ct yellow gold hardstone mounted bracelet, a ditto with matching earrings and a 9ct gold locket 2.7 grams
£50-75

583 A 9ct yellow gold cabochon cut amethyst and pearl gate bracelet £360-420

584 An 18ct yellow gold diamond wishbone ring size K, 0.7 grams £20-30

585 A 9ct yellow gold hardstone and diamond pendant £60-80

586 A 14ct white gold 3 stone diamond ring approx. 1ct, size M £1000-1500

587 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold shield shaped ring size Q, 6 grams £80-100

588 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring size S 1/2 £90-120

589 A 9ct yellow gold paste set ring size M £40-50

590 A string of cultured pearls with a silver magnetic clasp 43cm £120-150

591 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold knot ring 13 grams, size V £170-200

592 A silver gilt pearl and diamond Edwardian style necklace £480-540

593 A pair of 9ct yellow gold hoop earrings £36-46

594 An 18ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring size Q 1/2 £130-160

595 A 9ct yellow gold identity bracelet 52.2 grams £660-760

596 An Edwardian style silver gilt amethyst and seed pearl necklace £280-340

597 An 18ct yellow gold channel set diamond ring 5.7 grams, size L £150-180

598 An Edwardian style silver gilt peridot and seed pearl necklace £300-400

599 A 22ct yellow gold diamond and ruby set leopard dress ring size V £300-400

1 diamond is missing

600 A 9ct yellow gold belcher link chain 11 grams, 44cm £140-180

601 An 18ct yellow gold amethyst ring size O £180-220

602 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond ring, the centre brilliant cut stone approx. 0.9ct, size N £1150-1350

603 An 18ct yellow gold shell tie pin £90-120

604 A 9ct yellow gold seed pearl floral bar brooch 42mm £65-85

605 An 18ct white gold Victorian style heart shaped diamond and sapphire ring, the centre pear cut diamond
approx. 0.65ct, size N £1350-1550

606 A 9ct yellow gold 5 stone amethyst ring size N £30-40

607 A platinum 3 stone diamond and 2 stone sapphire ring, the diamonds approx 0.3, 0.7 and 0.3 carat, the
sapphires each 0.5 carat, size Q ( photo centre pages ) £1200-1500

608 A 9ct yellow gold sports fob, 5.1 grams £65-85
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609 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond line bracelet, the sapphires approx. 11.22ct, the diamonds approx
0.65ct, 17.5cm long £1150-1350

610 A 9ct yellow gold Greek key pattern wedding band, size R, 5.7 grams £75-95

611 A pair of 18ct white gold heart shaped diamond ear studs approx. 0.6ct £580-680

612 A 9ct yellow gold charm bracelet with padlock 20.5 grams £260-320

613 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre cut stone approx 1.35ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1.5ct, size N £2300-2800

Additional images added.

614 A 9ct yellow gold Greek key pattern diamond set ring size O 1/2, 3.5 grams £50-75

615 A lady's 14ct yellow gold Titan quartz wristwatch on a leather strap £40-60

616 A 9ct white gold half eternity paste set ring £50-75

617 A 9ct yellow gold wedding size J, 7 grams and an 18ct yellow gold wedding band size O 1/2, 2.2 grams £60-80

618 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring size N 2.3 grams £60-80

619 A 9ct yellow gold box link necklace 10 grams, 52cm £130-160

620 A pair of 9ct yellow gold studs and a ditto bar brooch £36-46

621 A 9ct yellow gold engraved curb link bracelet with padlock, 12.8 grams ( photo centre pages ) £170-200

622 A 9ct yellow gold diamond and sapphire ring size O £90-120

623 A 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring size P £50-75

624 A 9ct yellow gold curb link bracelet with T bar and clasp, 21cm, 16.8 grams £130-160

625 An 18ct yellow gold diamond ring size O £270-320

626 A 9ct yellow gold flat link bracelet 6.3 grams £80-100

627 A 14ct yellow gold heart shaped spinnell, approx. 5.93ct surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds 0.6ct, size M 1/2
£360-440

628 A 9ct yellow gold paste set ring size M 1/2 £40-50

629 An 18ct white gold diamond cluster pendant 0.5ct on a 9ct white gold chain £580-680

630 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold signet ring with a leaf motif, size U, 23.4 grams £300-350

631 A pair of 14ct white gold circular amethyst and diamond earrings, the brilliant cut amethysts approx. 5.9ct
surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds 0.6ct, 15mm diam. ( photo centre pages ) £600-700

632 A 9ct yellow gold curb link watch chain with T bar and clasp 39.9 grams ( photo centre pages ) £500-600

633 An 18ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring size M 1/2 £280-340

634 A silver gilt Edwardian style amethyst, peridot, emerald and diamond necklace £300-400

635 A 9ct yellow gold bark finish flat link bracelet 13.3 grams £170-200

636 A 9ct yellow gold gate bracelet with padlock 16.6 grams £220-260

637 An Edwardian style silver gilt pearl, opal and diamond moth brooch ( photo centre pages ) £340-440

638 A 9ct yellow gold bangle with bead ends 21.2 grams £270-340

639 A 14ct white gold pear cut topaz and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 4.42ct, the brilliant cut diamonds
approx. 0.6ct size N £550-650

640 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Omega mechanical wristwatch on a ditto bracelet 18.2 grams £200-250

The bracelet has some mild distortions and does not sit flat.

641 A pair of 9ct 2 colour gold earrings 4.3 grams £55-65

642 An 18ct white gold aquamarine and diamond dress ring, the emerald cut stone approx. 7.29ct surrounded by
baguette diamonds 0.19ct and brilliant cut diamonds 0.57ct, size N ( photo centre pages ) £1750-1950

643 Two 9ct yellow gold rope twist rings size N and one 9ct yellow gold Kutchinsky cufflink, 11 grams £90-120

644 A 9ct yellow gold locket and a ditto cross 2.8 grams £36-46
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645 Three 9ct yellow gold gem set rings size N, 0 1/2 and P £40-60

646 A 14ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond necklace 104 grams ( photo centre pages ) £200-250

647 A pair of 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond earrings, the centre diamonds approx 1.01ct each, surrounded by
rubies approx 1.65ct and brilliant cut diamonds 0.6ct £2200-2800

648 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring, size L 1/2 £70-100

649 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring size M 3.2 grams £80-100

650 A 1 ounce Ingot of 999.9 fine gold by Metalor no.079753 ( photo centre pages ) £1100-1300

651 A hardstone set silver necklace £30-50

652 A 19th Century Continental silver snuff box with ribbed decoration 56 grams, 7cm £50-70

There is a small dent to the side of the lid. The box is otherwise in good condition.

653 A Victorian mahogany work box with base drawer, containing glass jars with silver plated mounts and
accessories £60-80

654 A silver bracelet and minor silver jewellery 201 grams £75-95

655 Three silver and enamel sports fobs for cycling 37 grams £16-26

656 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £50-70

657 A quantity of silver gilt jewellery £40-60

658 A quantity of costume jewellery including designer brooches £60-80

659 A silver gilt tigers eye bracelet and a quantity of hardstone jewellery £30-50

660 A quantity of cultured pearl and imitation pearl jewellery £40-50

661 A 9ct yellow gold mounted pocket knife with button hook and blade 4cm £30-50

662 Four Continental 830 standard spoons with fancy floral handles 140 grams £30-50

663 A pair of Art Nouveau silver repousse tapered spill/posy vases decorated with Irises London 1904, maker
William Comyns & Sons Ltd 17cm £50-75

Both vases are dented

664 Three Edwardian silver plated triangular napkin rings and minor plated cutlery £30-40

665 A silver plated cocktail shaker, a 7 bar toast rack and minor plated items £30-40

666 Three silver plated cased sets and minor costume jewellery £40-60

667 A silver engine turned cigarette case Birmingham 1934, a ditto matchbook holder and a fruit knife 120 grams
£40-50

668 Minor costume jewellery and watches £40-60

669 A silver and enamel necklace and matching earrings £30-50

670 A quantity of silver dress rings £40-50

671 A Norwegian silver and enamel brooch and minor silver jewellery £50-70

672 A pair of 15ct yellow gold and silver earrings, a pair of 9ct ditto and a pendant £50-70

673 Two 18ct yellow gold rings size K, 4 grams and two 9ct rings size N, 2 grams £50-70

The first two items have stones missing

674 An Edwardian silver plated 2 division tea caddy with chased formal decoration 15cm £30-50

675 A George III silver cream jug raised on ball feet, London 1812, 100 grams £30-40

676 A Victorian silver matchbox sleeve on ball feet, London 1889 9cm x 6cm x 4cm £30-50

677 A silver plated matchbox sleeve and minor plated items £20-30

678 Minor pre 1947 coinage and a quantity of mixed coins £40-50

679 A cased double proof coin set and a ditto enamelled decimal and pre-decimal coin set £24-34

680 Minor UK and foreign coinage £30-40

681 An 1840 Penny Black mounted in a folder with certificate and minor commemorative coins £20-30
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682 A silver proof £2 coin and a ditto 50p and minor uncirculated and commemorative crowns £30-40

683 A sovereign 1862 ( photo centre pages ) £180-220

684 A jade egg hand cooler 4.5cm £30-40

685 A sovereign 1994 £180-220

686 A Purple Heart £50-75

687 A sovereign 1995 £180-220

688 An Edwardian tortoiseshell aide memoire 9cm £24-34

The pencil is missing

689 A World War Two group 1939-45 Africa Star with First Army bar and War medal mounted and framed to
Private A G Martin together with cap badge, posthumously awarded £30-40

690 A gilt commemorative crown marking the 70th Anniversary of the end of World War Two £20-30

691 An Imperial Service Medal to Miss Aline M.Suffolk boxed together with paperwork £24-34

692 A pair of 1930's ivory backed brushes and a ditto clothes brush £30-40

693 An Edwardian parasol with a carved ivory handle £40-60

694 An Edwardian tortoiseshell and silver plique a jour stationery case 38cm £50-100

Several sections of silver mounts are missing

695 A pair of Victorian silver beakers of plain form with chased scroll cartouche and monogram, London 1869,
maker RH, 10cm, 305 grams £350-400

696 A pair of Victorian cast silver novelty condiments in the form of 2 boys with ruff collars, London 1882, maker
James Barclay Hennell, 4.5cm, 132 grams ( photo centre pages ) £800-900

697 A silver gilt cast sherry label with vinous decoration, rubbed hallmarks, 50 grams, 8.5cm £200-250

698 A Georgian design strainer with pierced geometric decoration and scroll handles, makers mark IWTB 20cm, 96
grams £300-350

699 A 938 standard silver and enamelled strainer with wire work decoration 12cm, 42 grams £150-200

The enamelling is bruised

700 A Victorian repousse silver 7 piece condiment with scroll and floral decoration and 5 matching spoons, London
1889, maker George Maudsley Jackson, cased, 270 grams £150-200

701 A 19th Century Continental pierced and cast silver dome topped trinket box decorated with exotic birds
amongst flowers 13.5cm, 340 grams £500-600

702 A pair of Georgian silver oval table salts with pierced decoration on splayed feet 8cm, together with a silver
mount £100-150

The hallmarks are rubbed

703 A silver sauce boat on pad feet Sheffield 1947 and a Georgian silver baluster cream jug 185 grams £90-120

704 An Indian repousse silver rectangular frame decorated with deities together with a ditto cream jug and sugar
bowl 230 grams £100-150

705 A Victorian pierced silver cup holder with scrolls and flowers London 1895, minor curios £70-90

706 A Dutch silver miniature Rococo tray 5cm and a quantity of miniature silverware £200-250

707 A Continental silver match holder in the form of a man standing beside a barrel 11cm, 1 other and a stand
£100-150

708 An 18th Century silver coin set ladle with whalebone handle together with a clay pipe £26-36

The ladle handle is broken

709 A white metal repousse Judaic plate 22cm and 2 other items £70-90

710 A Georgian silver Scottish sauce boat with chased decoration, scroll handle and hoof feet, rubbed marks 165
grams £400-500
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711 A pair of silver scissor action Georgian style candle snuffers with scroll handles and chased decoration 110
grams £150-180

712 A pair of Georgian silver vase shaped peppers with chased armorial on square bases, 15.5cm, 190 grams
£100-150

Both have rubbed hallmarks and 1 has a soldered base

713 A 19th Century Continental oval silver gold inlaid snuff box decorated with flowers 8cm, 94 grams £300-350

714 A Continental silver mug with scroll handle 12cm, 470 grams £500-550

715 A gold plated Dunhill Tallboy table top cigarette lighter 11cm £40-60

716 A Georgian silver pierced and cast basket with swing handle decorated with flowers and swags, raised on a
pierced scroll base 38cm, 1370 grams £950-1150

The hallmarks are rubbed

717 A silver vesta with chased monogram Birmingham 1915 and minor silver items, weighable silver 195 grams
£150-200

718 A 9ct yellow gold gem set horseshoe pendant and chain 48cm 3.5 grams gross £60-70

719 A 9ct yellow gold seed pearl horseshoe bar brooch 36mm 2 grams gross £45-55

720 A 9ct yellow gold gem set dress ring size P 1/2 2.6 grams gross £50-75

721 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond oval cluster ring, the centre oval stone approx. 4ct surrounded by 14
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.65ct size S 1/4 £1100-1300

722 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst set dress ring size M 3.1 grams gross £70-90

723 A 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond cluster ring size M 2.3 grams gross £70-90

724 A 9ct yellow gold circular double sided locket 32mm £60-70

725 A 9ct yellow gold paste set ring size M 2.2 grams gross £40-50

726 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond floral ring set with 5 brilliant cut emeralds and baguette and marquise
cut diamonds approx. 1ct, size L £650-700

727 A 9ct yellow gold buckle ring size  T, 3.5 grams £90-120

728 A 9ct 2 colour gold bangle approx. 9 grams gross £220-260

729 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size M 1/2 2.5 grams gross £45-55

730 A 9ct yellow gold smoky quartz dress ring size N 4.9 grams gross £100-130

731 A 9ct yellow gold flat link necklace 65cm, 5.8 grams £100-150

732 A 9ct yellow gold oval double sided locket 54cm £110-140

733 A 9ct white gold gem set dress ring size R 1/2 2.9 grams gross £120-150

734 A 9ct yellow gold charm 9mm 0.9 grams gross £20-30

735 A 9ct yellow gold oval miniature pendant painted with a portrait of a lady 33mm £90-120

736 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold bloodstone ring size Q 4.5 grams gross £80-100

737 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with T bar clasp and Masonic fob, 15 grams £300-400

738 A pair of 9ct white gold hoop earrings, 2 grams 1.5 grams £30-40

739 A 9ct yellow gold gem set butterfly ring size S 2.9 grams gross £50-70

740 Two 9ct yellow gold bright cut key charms, 1 gram £20-30

741 A 9ct yellow gold onyx signet ring size S 1/2 3.3 grams gross £75-95

742 A 9ct yellow gold oval double sided locket 39mm £90-120

743 A pair of 9ct yellow gold hollow hoop earrings, 2.4 grams £45-55

744 A 9ct white gold gem set ring size S 2.3 grams gross £60-80

745 A 9ct yellow gold fancy circular double sided locket 40mm £100-140

746 A 9ct white gold gem set triangular ring size N 1/2 2 grams gross £100-140

Page 25/38



747 A 9ct yellow gold pearl pendant 15mm 0.5 grams gross £30-40

748 An 18ct yellow gold oval ruby and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 4ct surrounded by 12 brilliant
cut diamonds, size M £1100-1300

749 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size O 2.3 grams gross £40-50

750 A 9ct fancy diamond ring size O 3.7 grams gross £180-220

751 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Longines wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock, 24mm case £150-200

This watch intermittently works

752 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size P 1/2 3.8 grams gross £100-140

753 A 9ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring size P 2.4 grams gross £100-140

754 A 9ct yellow gold dress ring size K 2.3 grams gross £40-50

755 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size N 2.5 grams gross £45-55

756 A 9ct yellow gold diamond and emerald set ring size L 1.7 grams gross £40-50

757 A 9ct yellow gold paste set ring size M 1.7 grams gross £40-50
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

811 An Edwardian Art Nouveau 8 day striking longcase clock with 32cm square silvered dial with gilt metal
spandrels, contained in an oak case 204cm h £50-75

The winding key and pendulum are missing

812 A Japy Freres French 19th Century 8 day striking clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in
a white veined marble and gilt metal case £30-40

The pendulum, key and bell are missing and there is some damage to the case

813 Fritz Marti, a 19th Century French 3 piece 8 day striking clock garniture, striking on a bell with porcelain dial
inset numerals marked Marcireau Portier, contained in a gilt metal drum case surmounted by a lidded urn,
complete with key and pendulum, together with a pair of matching 3 light candelabra ( photo centre pages )
£150-200

The centre top is missing from the candelabrum and there is a split to the glass back

814 A Selfridge 8 day car clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals marked 8 Day, Selfridge Motor Department
London, contained in a brass case £40-60

There is a dent to the case and the clock is overwound

815 An Art Deco Swiss 8 day timepiece with square silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in a stepped 3
colour marble case, the back plate marked 143444 Swiss Made £30-50

There are small chips to the glass

816 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt
metal case 13cm x 9cm x 8cm £100-150

There are cracks to the dial

817 A Vienna style striking regulator with porcelain dial, Roman numerals and grid iron pendulum contained in a
carved walnut case £40-60

A small section of veneer is missing to the left hand of the pediment

818 A Japy Freres Cie 19th Century 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals
contained in an arch shaped inlaid mahogany case complete with pendulum and key £40-60

819 Of military interest, a 1930's striking mantel clock with silvered dial contained in an arched mahogany case
with presentation plaque RSM R Holliday MM, mark of esteem and appreciation by members of the Sergeants
Mess 3rd London Regt. RF 1930 £30-50

Missing brass plaque to the top

820 A Wurtemberg striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in an oak arch
shaped case with barley twist columns to the sides £30-50

821 A Georgian double fusee striking bracket clock with 21cm circular dial with Roman numerals, having a 13cm
arched brass back plate, contained in a mahogany case surmounted by an urn and with brass grilled sides
50cm h x 32cm w x 17cm d ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

The dial has chips in places, some veneers have been let in

822 A mid 20th Century Veb Feingeratebau Drebach/Erzg.GDR barograph contained in a teak case £120-160

823 Gustav Becker, a 400 day clock with rectangular silvered dial and Arabic numerals, complete with glass dome
£50-75

There are some chips to the base of the dome

Page 27/38



824 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt
metal case £40-60

There are some cracks to the dial and 1 of the glass panels has been replaced

825 A 19th Century Art Nouveau French 3 piece spelter and marble clock garniture comprising striking mantel
clock with porcelain dial and Arabic numerals contained in a pink marble case surmounted by a spelter figure
of a mother and child together with a pair of matching 3 light candelabrum Â£80-120 £100-150

1 branch to the candelabrum is a/f. The clock is otherwise generally in good condition, is complete with key
and pendulum.

826 A 19th Century 8 day striking carriage clock contained in a gilt metal case, the enamelled dial with Roman
numerals marked Harrods Ltd, London SW1, Made in Paris 12cm x 12cm x 8cm complete with key and leather
travelling case ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

827 A German barograph contained in a teak case, the lid with Nazi emblem marked M 4594N together with a
calibration certificate dated 1971 £50-80

828 An aneroid barometer and thermometer with silvered dial contained in a carved oak wheel case £30-40
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Rugs and Carpets

841 A 1930's Chinese blue and floral patterned carpet 540cm x 352cm £30-50

There is a small section of moth damage, a 47cm x 15cm stain and the fringing is missing

842 A green and brown floral pattern machine made Persian style carpet with central medallion 364cm x 278cm
£30-50

The carpet is heavily worn in places

843 A sand grown and floral patterned Chinese carpet 372cm x 276cm £30-50

There is old moth damage and some staining in places

844 A green ground Bokhara rug with numerous diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 182cm  x 125cm
£40-60

There is some wax which has been dripped on the carpet to the side and the border has a small stain

845 An oval pink ground and floral pattern Chinese rug 274cm x 199cm (fringe reduced) £24-34

846 A tan ground Bokhara rug with 16 octagons to the centre within a multi row border 141cm x 92cm £40-50

Some damage to the banding to the side

847 A 1930's green ground and floral patterned Chinese carpet 361cm x 270cm £30-50

Some staining in places and light moth damage to 1 end

848 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 5 diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 263cm x
59cm £50-75

849 A white, black, red and blue ground Turkish Kilim rug 140cm x 74cm £30-40

850 A red and blue ground Gazak rug with numerous diamonds to the centre in a multi-row border 126cm x 110cm
£50-75

851 A Kashmiri floral pattern wool throw/rug 181cm x 120cm £60-80

852 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 18 stylised diamonds to the centre 267cm x 64cm £50-75

853 A multi coloured wool Kilim runner with geometric designs 202cm x 66cm £50-75

854 A brown and black ground Belouche rug with 2 stylised diamonds to the centre within a multi row border
183cm x 108cm £80-120

855 A Suzni Kilim runner with 5 stylised diamonds to the centre 233cm x 74cm £50-75

856 A brown ground and floral patterned Heriz style Belgian cotton carpet with central medallion 280cm x 200cm
£80-120

857 A green ground and floral pattern Kashan style Belgian cotton carpet with central medallion 280cm x 200cm
£80-120

858 A blue ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton carpet with numerous octagons to the centre within a multi row
border 230cm x 160cm £70-90

859 A brown and floral patterned Kashan style Belgian cotton rug with central medallion 190cm x 140cm £60-80

860 A red and gold ground Kashan style Belgian cotton rug 230cm x 160cm £70-90

861 A green ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton rug with numerous octagons to the centre within a multi row
border 230cm x 160cm £70-90

862 A blue and red ground Caucasian runner 330cm x 85cm £90-120

Some flecking overall and the fringe has been removed

863 A tan and blue ground Qashqai carpet with stylised diamond medallion to the centre within a multi-row border
287 x 207cm £170-200

The carpet is in-wear and there is some flecking in places
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864 A brown, blue and white ground Caucasian prayer rug 136cm x 97cm (in-wear) £70-90

865 A Victorian Persian Dorokhsh carpet, signed, 352cm x 237cm £240-340

The carpet is heavily in-wear and the fringe is missing to 1 end

866 A red, blue and white ground Persian Isfahan carpet with central medallion within multi-row border 378cm x
287cm £250-350

There is discolouration in places, flecking throughout the carpet and signs of old moth damage and wear in
places

867 A Persian blue and white ground Nir runner with 3 medallions to the centre 288cm x 79cm £100-150

Slight discolouration in places, 1 corner is slightly reduced and the fringe is missing

868 A red and blue ground Persian Qashqai rug with 2 rows of diamond medallions to the centre within a multi row
border  199cm x 144cm £90-120

Signs of wear and moth damage in places

869 An Antique Caucasian runner with 7 diamonds to the centre within multi row borders 298cm x 111cm £130-160

There are signs of wear in places and some wear to the binding on the sides

870 A red and blue ground Persian Qashqai rug with central medallion decorated 4 birds within floral and multi row
borders 251cm x 158cm £100-150

There is overall flecking and light moth damage in places

871 A Persian red and blue ground Behbahan rug with central medallion 202cm x 127cm £100-150

The fringe is missing and there is flecking all over

872 A brown and blue ground Malayer rug with diamond shaped central medallion within a multi row border 207cm
x 130cm £150-200

Fringes are missing to each end, carpet is in wear and there is flecking all over

873 A brown and blue ground Tabriz carpet with central medallion 324cm x 227cm £180-240
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

881 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany tub back corner chair with spindle decoration and upholstered seat, raised on
turned supports with X framed stretcher £70-90

This chair is in good condition but is slightly rickety though still supports weight.

882 An Edwardian rectangular mahogany Chippendale style bijouterie table with hinged lid raised on carved
cabriole supports 74cm h x 70cm w x 40cm d ( photo centre pages ) £280-340

Some light contact marks to the top

883 A 19th Century French pine "knockdown" wardrobe with moulded cornice enclosed by a panelled door 193cm
h x 118cm w x 64cm d £75-95

The frame is slightly loose.

884 An 18th Century elm mule chest of panelled construction and with hinged lid, the base fitted 2 drawers 74cm h
x 129cm w x 57cm d £90-120

Some old but treated worm

885 A Victorian inlaid figured walnut tray top Canterbury, the base fitted a 3 section Canterbury with secret drawer
to base raised on turned supports 91cm x 79cm x 41cm d £200-300

Some of the veneer to the top is bubbling.

886 A 19th Century Empire style mahogany and crossbanded rosewood pedestal chest with black veined marble
top, fitted 7 drawers with brass handles, raised on square tapered supports 101cm h x 57cm w x 33cm d
£280-340

887 A Georgian mahogany chest on chest, the upper section with moulded and dentil cornice above 2 short and 3
long drawers, with canted and blind fretwork decoration to the sides, the base fitted 3 long drawers and raised
on bracket feet 184cm h x 110cm w x 55cm d £200-300

There is dentil missing to the dentil cornice in places, the handles have been replaced, there is a split to both
sides of the top and there is damage above the first long drawer, the top of the base has damage, the first long
drawer to the base has damage to the left hand edge and the escutcheon is missing

888 A Victorian nursing chair upholstered in rose pink material, raised on turned supports £40-60

889 An 18th Century oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid, the interior fitted a candle box 70cm h x
119cm w x 55cm d £160-190

The tongue to the lock is missing

890 A 19th Century bleached mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass ring drop
handles, raised on bracket feet 112cm h x 108cm w x 49cm d £50-75

Some water staining and marks to the top, the brass handles are replacements

891 A Victorian rosewood twin compartment tea caddy of sarcophagus form raised on bracket feet 17cm x 30cm x
15cm £30-50

There is a crack to the top and the mixing bowl is a later replacement

893 An oak rectangular refectory table raised on 4 chamfered supports with H framed stretcher 75cm h x 196cm w
x 73cm d £300-400

3 of the legs have old holes to them and there are contact marks in places

894 A 19th Century French D shaped over mantel mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 125cm x 70cm
£180-220

There is a slight chip to the back and signs of deterioration to the silvering on the mirror

Page 31/38



895 A William IV rectangular mahogany tea table raised on a turned column and rectangular base, raised on
outswept supports ending in brass caps and castors 72cm x 91cm x 45cm ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

There is some light scratching and sun bleaching overall

896 A circular Victorian inlaid rosewood occasional table raised on 4 cabriole supports with X framed stretcher and
circular undertier 70cm h x 89cm diam. £100-150

There are some light scratches and water damage to the top

897 A Victorian style mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with inset green leather writing surface fitted 9 drawers
77cm h x 122cm w x 60cm d £100-150

898 A set of 4 19th Century Hepplewhite style shield back dining chairs with over stuffed seats, raised on square
tapered supports with H framed stretcher, comprising a carver and 3 standard chairs £40-60

The frames are loose on all of these chairs

899 A Victorian mahogany sofa table fitted 2 long drawers raised on 4 columns with ring turned H framed stretcher,
splayed feet ending in brass caps and casters 73cm h x 106cm w x 68cm d £250-350

There is a split to the centre and some light scratching

900 A 19th Century bleached mahogany secretaire chest, the secretaire drawer fitted pigeon holes and drawers
above 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 101cm h x 101cm w x 50cm d £80-120

Some light scratches in places and the handles have been replaced

901 A Georgian rectangular mahogany snap top breakfast table raised on a reeded column and tripod base with
brass caps and casters 77cm h x 122cm w x 69cm d £30-50

The top has a ring mark and requires a polish

902 A Victorian mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in green buttoned material, raised on turned supports
£40-60

The frame is slightly loose

903 A 17th Century style Ipswich oak court cupboard, the upper section enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted
2 long drawers and 2 secret drawers above an undertier, raised on cup and cover supports 125cm h x 137cm
w x 54cm d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

904 A Victorian rectangular rosewood work table with hinged lid, the base fitted a deep basket and raised on
pierced panel supports (drawer missing) 74cm h x 53cm w x 38cm d £50-75

The top is warped and the drawer is missing

905 A Victorian nursing chair with shaped back, upholstered in rose pink material raised on turned supports £50-75

906 A Georgian oval mahogany and brass banded wine cooler raised on shaped supports 37cm h x 76cm w x
49cm d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

There is a burn mark to the interior and the base has stabilizers to the base

907 A Victorian carved walnut pedestal table with shaped white veined marble top raised on turned column and
shaped supports 75cm h x 77cm w x 54cm d £100-150

908 A rectangular Regency mahogany work table fitted a drawer, raised on standard end supports with turned H
framed stretcher 73cm h x 58cm w x 45cm d £100-150

There is a ring mark and some sun bleaching to the top

909 A Victorian carved mahogany show frame double spoon back settee upholstered in green material raised on
cabriole supports 104cm h x 145cm w x 72cm d £100-150

There is an old break and repair to 1 arm, there are some slight stains in places and the upholstery would
benefit from a clean
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910 A 1930's Art Deco arched walnut display cabinet fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed
panelled doors 131cm h x 122cm w x 32cm, marked to the back Registered RG design applied for £200-300

One glass panel has a crack

911 A 19th Century Continental oak farm house table fitted a frieze drawer, the top formed of 3 planks, raised on
chamfered supports 75cm h x 201cm l x 89cm w £360-420

912 A matched pair of 16th Century style oak and elm bar back stools raised on turned supports with H framed
stretcher £150-200

913 A Victorian inlaid figured walnut music Canterbury, the upper section with brass 3/4 gallery above recess with
mirrored back, the base fitted shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors raised on bun supports 107cm h x
66cm w x 39cm d ( photo centre pages ) £350-450

A small section of timber has been let into the top, there are some light scratches and chips overall

914 A Victorian shaped rosewood library/centre table raised on pierced lyre shaped supports with an H framed
stretcher 70cm h x 115cm w x 59cm d £280-340

Small section of moulding is missing to the edge in 2 places

915 A Regency mahogany bow front sideboard fitted 1 long drawer above a secret drawer raised on ring turned
supports 88cm h x 107cm w x 51cm d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There are ink and ring marks to the top, the handles are later replacements

916 A set of 7 19th Century Irish Chippendale dining chairs with vase shaped slat backs and upholstered drop in
seats, raised on cabriole supports - 1 carver, 6 standard ( photo centre pages ) £250-350

One chair is missing the carved ear to the top of the leg and another chair has an old repair to the back. Of the
set, 2 of the chairs have loose frames

917 An oval mahogany extending dining table raised on cabriole supports with 1 extra leaf 73cm h x 104cm w x
148cm l x 178cm with extra leaf £70-90

The top of the table is rather scratched and requires re-polishing

918 An oak Art Nouveau throne chair with upholstered seat and back raised on turned supports £60-80

919 A 17th/18th Century style elm dresser base fitted 3 long drawers above 3 short drawers flanked by a pair of
cupboards with swan neck drop handles 87cm h x 154cm w x 46cm d £90-120

920 A 19th Century sofa table fitted 2 drawers with ring drop handles and high stretcher, raised on standard end
supports, brass caps and casters 70cm h x 77cm w x 78cm d £80-120

The table is missing timber to the joints and the flaps are slightly warped

921 A 1930's Art Deco light oak dining suite comprising oak draw leaf dining table raised on 4 square supports
united by a shaped X framed stretcher together with 4 dining chairs the seats and backs upholstered in
mushroom coloured material 74cm h x 90cm x 96cm when closed x 157cm when extended ( photo centre
pages ) £200-300

A section of veneer is missing to the base of the table and the chair frames are a little loose

922 A 19th Century mahogany chest of 3 long drawers with brass ring drop handles, raised on bracket feet 94cm h
x 99cm w x 49cm d £30-50

A section of moulding is missing to the left hand edge, a new section of timber has been let into the back, there
is water damage to the top and the handles have been replaced

923 A Victorian Carolean style carved walnut nursing chair with spiral turned decoration, the seat and back
upholstered in Berlin woolwork, raised on cabriole supports £50-75

The back is loose and the collar to the left hand finial is damaged
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924 A Georgian oak bureau, the fall front revealing a fitted interior above 4 long graduated drawers with brass
swan neck handles, raised on bracket feet 107cm h x 91cm w x 50cm d £40-60

The hinges have been replaced to the interior, the handles are later replacements and there is damage above
the second long drawer

925 A Victorian grey painted Wellington chest of 7 drawers with swan neck drop handles 125cm h x 55cm w x
33cm £100-150

There is damage to the top corners and some damage around the top hinge. There is a crack to the back of
the top drawer. The chest is mahogany underneath and the paintwork is assumably a newer addition to which
there are numerous scratches.

926 A 19th Century Continental rectangular bevelled plated over mantel mirror contained in a carved oak frame
with moulded and shaped cornice supported by a pair of turned columns 62cm h x 49cm w x 17cm d £200-250

927 An Edwardian winged armchair upholstered in rose pink velvet, raised on square tapered  supports £50-75

928 A 19th Century heavily carved oak settle the shaped raised back carved armorial decoration and with mask
arms 149cm h x 151cm w x 60cm d £600-700

There is a replacement panel to the front and 2 braces to the back

929 A Victorian carved and bleached mahogany folding campaign rocking chair, the seat and back upholstered in
green material £40-50

930 A 19th Century French cherry wood dining table, the top of plank construction, fitted a frieze drawer and raised
on square tapered supports 73cm h x 160cm l x 88cm w £400-500

There is some light bruising to the top and signs of old but treated worm in places

931 An 18th Century oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid, fitted a candle box 71cm h x 142cm w x
55cm d ( photo centre pages ) £200-250

There are some ink stains to the top and light bruising

932 A 1930's oak reclining armchair with spiral turned decoration, the seat and back upholstered in brown material
£30-40

933 A Victorian carved oak Carolean style table fitted 2 drawers, raised on spiral turned supports with H framed
stretcher 70cm h x 114cm w x 65cm d £260-320

There is a split to the top and ring marks

934 An impressive pine red and turquoise painted bank of 32 drawers with chrome handles 102cm h x 195cm w x
48cm d £600-700

935 A late Victorian carved walnut nursing chair with upholstered seat and back, raised on turned supports £30-50

936 A rectangular butcher's block raised on a pine stand 95cm h x 100cm w x 50cm d £280-340

937 An oak draw leaf dining table, raised on carved cup and cover supports with Y shaped stretcher  77cm h x
91cm w x 127cm l when closed x 211cm when extended £100-140

There is some light scratching and marks to the top

938 A pair of Victorian Howard style armchairs upholstered in mushroom buttoned back material, raised on bun
feet 80cm h x 91cm w x 80cm d £200-300

9 buttons missing

939 A Victorian drop arm Chesterfield upholstered in rose pink material, raised on bun feet 75cm h x 151cm w x
84cm d £80-120

940 A Victorian light oak wedge shaped stationery box with stepped interior, the base fitted a drawer 25cm h x
29cm w x 14cm d £30-50

Requires some attention overall
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941 A 19th Century oak drop flap dining table raised on square tapered supports 71cm x 102cm w x 48cm x 152cm
when extended £40-60

There are some ring marks and light scratching to the top

942 A 19th Century French carved walnut chiffonier the raised back with bobbin turned decoration and pink veined
marble top, the base fitted 2 drawers above a double cupboard with undertier 187cm h x 120cm w x 46cm d
£80-120

The marble is cracked to the top in 3 places and chipped

943 A Georgian mahogany table top chest with crossbanded hinged lid, fitted 3 compartments above 12 drawers
with tore handles 29cm h x 83cm w x 20cm d ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

The top has a split and is missing 2 sections of quarter veneering, 1 tore handle is missing

944 A 19th Century French rosewood writing table of serpentine outline, the upper section with pierced 3/4 gallery
above a recess fitted 4 long drawers with inset leather writing surface, the base fitted 1 long drawer raised on
cabriole supports 124cm h x 80cm w x 50cm d £100-150

There is possible a mirror missing to the centre of the back, there are ring marks to the top and some veneers
are rising in places

945 A French rectangular pine refectory table raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher 75cm h x 201cm l
x 80cm w £60-90

Signs of old but treated worm in places

946 A pair of Italian style carved walnut open arm chairs, the seats and backs upholstered in tapestry, raised on
shaped supports with H framed stretcher £80-120

Both chairs have signs of old but treated worm to the frame, 1 has a loose arm and both backs have
substantial damage to the upholstery

947 Parkins and Gotto, 24-26 Oxford Street London, a Victorian light oak wedge shaped stationery box with well
fitted and stepped interior, the base fitted a writing slope (interior writing slope missing) 43cm h x 43cm w x
29cm d £40-60

The hinged lid to the top is missing, 2 small sections of veneer are missing to the left and right hand side of the
drawer

948 A 19th Century, 17th Century style carved oak cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, the top formed of 3
planks, 104cm h x 107cm w x 48cm d £200-300

There is a ring mark to the top

949 An Edwardian mahogany squirrel cage wool winder, converted for use as an electric standard lamp 138cm h x
16cm w x 33cm d £40-60

950 A Victorian light oak kneehole pedestal desk with inset writing surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers with
tore handles 72cm h x 106cm w x 53cm d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

951 A Georgian mahogany chest fitted 4 long graduated drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on
ogee bracket feet 90cm h x 91cm w x 48cm d £150-200

The chest has light scratches to the top

952 A Victorian inlaid figured walnut pier cabinet with gilt metal mounts enclosed by a glazed panelled door and
raised on a platform base 107cm h x 84cm w x 32cm d £180-240

953 A Georgian style demi-lune sideboard with crossbanded top fitted a drawer flanked by a pair of cupboards,
raised on square tapered supports, spade feet 79cm h x 112cm w x 45cm d £180-240

954 A walnut bookcase fitted adjustable shelves raised on bracket feet 103cm h x 111cm w x 24cm d £60-80

955 A Queen Anne style figured walnut twin compartment Canterbury raised on cabriole supports 53cm h x 38cm
w x 24cm d £40-60
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956 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany open arm chair with vase shaped slat back and Berlin woolwork seat, raised on
cabriole supports £80-100

957 A Georgian style mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice fitted adjustable
shelves enclosed by 4 astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 4 cupboards enclosed by panelled doors
raised on bracket feet 185cm h 150cm w x 40cm d £100-150

Some scratches overall

958 A Victorian walnut and burr walnut hanging cabinet with raised back fitted a mirror, the base enclosed by
panelled doors with column decoration to the sides 83cm x 53cm x 20cm £60-80

959 A Victorian inlaid rosewood music cabinet with raised back, fitted shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled door
109cm h x 57cm d x 38cm d £100-150

There is some water damage and scratches to the top

960 A Queen Anne style turned mahogany standard lamp the base incorporating a wine table, raised on a pillar
and tripod base £40-60

961 A Victorian inlaid rosewood bonheur du jour/whatnot Canterbury, the raised superstructure to the back with
brass gallery fitted a mirror and recess flanked by a pair of cupboards, the fall front revealing a fitted interior
above a recess, the base fitted 2 long drawers with swan neck drop handles (1 handle missing) 117cm h x
61cm w x 47cm d £400-600

There are ring marks to the top, the leather is damaged

962 A rosewood display cabinet with raised back, the base fitted shelves enclosed by a bevelled plate panelled
door above a recess and 1 drawer 140cm h x 60cm w x 42cm d £90-120

963 An Edwardian square inlaid mahogany planter decorated a lidded urn, raised on squared supports 51cm h x
30cm £30-50

There is slight bubbling to the veneer to the sides, as well as some water damage

964 A Heals White Spot Art Deco D shaped mahogany sideboard fitted 3 long drawers flanked by a pair of sliding
doors raised on square supports 87cm h x 152cm w x 48cm d £80-120

There is water damage in places and requires polishing

965 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany tub back chair with upholstered seat and back, raised on square tapered
supports £40-60

The upholstery is stained and marked in places as well as the edging band being loose in places

966 An Edwardian Liberty style Art Nouveau light oak double wardrobe with shaped cornice and lead glazed glass
panel to the centre, flanked by a pair of cupboards enclosed by a pair of panelled doors, the base fitted 2 long
drawers (it is possible that bracket feet have been removed) 183cm h x 168cm w x 44cm d £80-140

One of the glass panels to the centre is cracked and the right hand door handles is missing and the right and
left cornice side sections are missing

967 A Georgian oak dog kennel dresser, the raised back with moulded cornice fitted shelves, the base fitted 3 long
drawers above a dog kennel recess flanked by a pair of arched panelled cupboards with replacement brass
drop handles and ivory escutcheons 236cm h x 182cm w x 52cm d ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

There is a split to the top and to both doors. The handles have been replaced.

968 A set of 6 Victorian bleached walnut hoop back dining chairs with carved mid rails and over stuffed seats,
raised on turned supports £50-75

All of the chair frames are loose

969 An Edwardian walnut oval extending dining table raised on square tapered supports, spade feet 75cm h x
100cm w x 137 l x 167 when extended £40-60

Slight scratch to the top
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970 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany tub back chair with upholstered seat, raised on square tapered supports,
spade feet £40-60

971 A Georgian burr walnut twin section tea caddy of sarcophagus form, hinged lid and ring drop handles, raised
on bun feet 14cm h x 16cm w x 10cm d £30-50

Some stringing missing from the side

972 A 19th Century mahogany bookcase with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled
doors, raised on bracket feet 140cm h x 122cm w x 31cm d £50-75

Some pitting to the top, formerly the top of a bureau bookcase

973 A 1930's Art Deco circular oak display cabinet on cabinet, the upper section fitted shelves enclosed by
bevelled plate glazed doors the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors 163cm h x 112cm w x
48cm d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

Some water damage and sun bleaching in places and sign of old but treated worm to the base rear

974 A Victorian painted pine trunk with hinged, the top painted the Barque May, the front decorated a 3 masted
sailing ship, the sides painted J H Bull & Co. Newhaven Sussex established 1883 (later painted) 37cm x 79cm
x 43cm £80-120

Signs of old but treated worm in places and the paint work is rubbed in places

975 An 18th Century style oak side table with geometric moulding fitted 2 short drawers with pear drop handles,
raised on turned and block supports with H framed stretcher 76cm x 91cm x 51cm £80-120

Some light scratching and bleaching to the top

976 A Regency rosewood D shaped card table raised on turned and fluted column with circular base and scroll feet
75cm h x 92cm w x 45cm d £200-300

Veneers are lifting to the top, light scratching in places, a section of veneer missing to the apron and to the
circular base and a carved section to one of the feet is missing

977 A Georgian mahogany commode of serpentine outline fitted a cupboard enclosed by a tambour shutter above
a cupboard raised on a platform base 81cm h x 50cm w x 47cm d £150-200

The top has pitting, a small section of timber has been let in to the front, the back has a wooden brace

978 A Regency mahogany bow front sideboard fitted 1 long drawer flanked by a pair of cupboards enclosed by
panelled doors raised on turned supports 84cm x 131cm w x 62cm d £120-150

There is water damage to the top, light scratching, the handles are later replacements

979 An 18th Century Continental walnut side table, the top formed of 4 planks fitted a drawer, raised on turned and
block supports with H framed stretcher 74cm x 98cm x 61cm £140-180

Signs of old but treated worm and slight stains to the top

980 A Regency rosewood 4 tier what not fitted 2 drawers raised on turned and block supports 129cm h x 45cm w x
38cm d £200-300

There are splits to the upper tier and replacement finials

981 A George III mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted a drawer raised on pillar and tripod supports 74cm h x
99cm w x 60cm d £70-100

There is bruising and slight scratching in places

982 A Regency mahogany show frame library chair, the seat and back upholstered in green leather £180-240

Slight bruise to the bar back

983 A circular Italian style white painted occasional table with pink veined marble top, raised on cabriole supports
40cm h x 79cm diam. £100-150

984 A 1960's chrome and leather revolving open arm chair £200-300
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985 A quartetto of Edwardian style rectangular interfitting coffee tables raised on turned supports 71cm h x 57cm w
x 36cm d £200-300

986 In the manner of Voisy, a circular Art Nouveau oak 2 tier occasional table/plant stand raised on 3 pierced panel
supports with triangular undertier 75cm x 41cm diam. £60-80

There is water damage, pitting and stain to the top and the undertier has a crack

987 An 18th/19th Century Flemish carved black oak cabinet with moulded cornice and shelved interior, the base
fitted 1 long drawer raised on square supports 190cm h x 81cm w x 50cm d ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

A small section of timber is missing to the back right hand edge of the cornice

988 A 19th Century rustic rectangular weathered oak workbench raised on square supports with undertier 71cm h x
120cm w x 37cm d £200-300

989 A William IV rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame raised on fluted
columns the base fitted 3 long drawers raised on bun feet 92cm h x 92cm w x 25cm d £100-150

990 A rectangular Victorian bidet complete with shaped china liner, raised on turned supports 44cm x 56cm x 35cm
(some pitting and split to the top) together with 1 other 45cm x 47cm x 31cm (no china liner and some water
damage to the top) £60-80
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